PRINTED: 03/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435086	B. WNG_		C 02/27/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER .		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLÉTIO
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	00	
F 584 SS=E	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa 2/25/25 through 2/27/Center was found not following requirement F697, F812, F865, F8 A complaint health su CFR Part 483, Subpa Term Care facilities withrough 2/27/25. Area of care and nursing se of care and resident since Center was found in a Safe/Clean/Comfortat CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1)-(§483.10(i) Safe Environments of Long Termital CFR (s): 483.10(i) Safe Environments a right significant sig	rvey for compliance with 42 rt B, requirements for Long as conducted from 2/25/25 as surveyed included quality ervices related to provision afety. Riverview Healthcare compliance. ble/Homelike Environment 7)	F 58	34	
	homelike environment use his or her persona possible. (i) This includes ensur receive care and servi	clean, comfortable, and t, allowing the resident to al belongings to the extent ring that the resident can ices safely and that the			
	independence and do (ii) The facility shall ex	facility maximizes resident es not pose a safety risk. ercise reasonable care for esident's property from loss			
BORATORY	DIFECTOR'S OF PROVIDER/S	UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (venotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Executive Director

03/27/25

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING	-			C (27/2025	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	433000	J. Willo		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	27/2025	
	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER .		6	11 EAST 2ND AVE			
				F	LANDREAU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	services necessary to and comfortable inter §483.10(i)(3) Clean bin good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Private resident room, as spe §483.10(i)(5) Adequal levels in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Comford levels. Facilities initial 1990 must maintain a 81°F; and §483.10(i)(7) For the sound levels. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the provider facenvironment that was to the walls, floors, ce Findings include: 1. Observation on 2/2 bathroom shared by revealed:	eeping and maintenance or maintain a sanitary, orderly, ior; ed and bath linens that are closet space in each ecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); the and comfortable lighting table and safe temperature lly certified after October 1, in temperature range of 71 to maintenance of comfortable is not met as evidenced in, interview, and policy ealled to maintain a homelike of free from major damages ellings, and door frames.	F	584	DEFICIENCY			
	wire. *A portion of the chick cut out from the rest. was attached by five page 2.	uck to parts of the chicken ken wire had been partially It was hanging down and pieces of wire twisted of wire looked like bread						

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		435086	B. WING	1.	02/27/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER	61	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I1 EAST 2ND AVE LANDREAU, SD 57028	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 584	bag twist ties. *The piece of chickedown was directly aller a person were simplece of chicken wire top of that person. *Interview at that time that ceiling had bee but she could not result to the could not result and corroded aller and corro	en wire that was hanging above the toilet. Iting on the toilet and the re fell, it would have landed on the with resident 9 revealed an like that for quite some time, emember exactly how long. Soughout the building on the many many many many many many many many	F 584		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING _			C 02/27/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	02/2//2023	
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		
F 584	light bulbs were shatt -Interview with physic Y at the time of the of damage in the floor st the light fixture cover the floorShe indicated the ma aware of the flooring a 3. Interview on 2/27/2 maintenance director *He was aware of the -There was a leak in t to remove the plaster chicken wireHe indicated that a c have been fixing the c survey or the next, but the survey. *He was aware of the -He put spray foam in temporarily minimize t throughHe had contacted se door frame but was ha various contractors' se -He started contacting frame in July 2024. *He was aware of the toilet/storage roomAgain, he stated that contractor to schedule *He was not aware of wallpaper in the whirlp	over over one of the es. It was unknown if those er-proof or not. al therapist assistant (PTA) oservation revealed the earted over a year ago when fell from the ceiling and hit aintenance department was and light fixture issue. 5 at 2:03 p.m. with Z revealed: bathroom ceiling. he ceiling pipes, and he had and cut a hole in the contractor was supposed to ceiling the week of the t they rescheduled due to the damaged door frame. the damaged parts to the draft that was blowing overal contractors to fix the eaving difficulties with the chedules. It contractors to fix the door lack of a baseboard in the he was waiting on the e and address the issue. the peeling and torn	F 5	584			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING			C /27/2025	
RIVERVIE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	administrator AA revershe was assisting withe new administrator facility for about a ween she was aware of the therapy room. *A local flooring compared to fix the flooring building, including the waiting on the available. *She was not aware deteriorating door frak hew a contractor that task. 5. A "Homelike Environd that task. 6. A "Homelike Environd that task. 7. A "Homelike Environd that task. 8. A "Homelike Environ	ealed: with administrator duties as a had only been at that sek. The flooring issues in the coany recently provided a had in several areas of the eatherapy room, and she was collity of funds for that project. For the issue with the me but indicated that she had would be able to perform the ment of this program in the intent of the environment is a sesential utilities are contracted and maintained in the scheduled maintenance definite and function of the int, including utilities, ent. Each Center to meet the specific needs	F 58	1. All areas identified in the repaired. 2. Environmental rounds we conducted by the Administra Director of Building Plant & identify other facility mainted Deficient findings were fixed and Maintenance Director for reviewed the Homelike Environment and how to fill submit maintenance request 2025. 4. The Administrator or desconduct environmental rour resident rooms weekly X4 wonthly X2 months. The Administrator or designee will bring the auto the monthly QAPI commifurther review and recomme continuing or discontinuing	ere ator and Safety to nance needs. d. or of Nursing nave ironment cuilding Plant cucated on nent, what melike out and sts by 3/27/ ignee will nds in 5 veeks then dministrator cudit findings ttee for endations on	3/27/2025	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(C	
		435086	B. WING _			02/	27/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
DIVED (IE	WILEALTHOADE OFNER			6	S11 EAST 2ND AVE			
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	:R		F	FLANDREAU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	Continued From page	5.5	E 4	357				
F 657 SS=D	7 Care Plan Timing and Revision D CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)(i)-(iii)		Ft	357				
	§483.21(b) Comprehe	ensive Care Plans						
	§483.21(b)(2) A comp be-	prehensive care plan must						
	(i) Developed within 7 the comprehensive as	days after completion of						
		terdisciplinary team, that						
	includes but is not lim							
	(A) The attending phy							
		with responsibility for the						
	resident.	war responsionity for the						
	(C) A nurse aide with	responsibility for the						
	resident.							
	(D) A member of food	and nutrition services staff.						
	(E) To the extent prac	ticable, the participation of						
	the resident and the r	esident's representative(s).						
	An explanation must i	be included in a resident's						
		participation of the resident						
	•	resentative is determined						
	not practicable for the	development of the						
	resident's care plan.							
		staff or professionals in						
	•	ned by the resident's needs						
	or as requested by the							
		sed by the interdisciplinary ssment, including both the						
	comprehensive and q							
	assessments.	dutiony rotion						
		is not met as evidenced						
	by:							
	•	n, interview, record review,						
		provider failed to revise						
		in to reflect the current						
	needs for one of one	(10) sampled resident with						
	•	heels and an abrasion to						
	his coccyx.							
	Findings include:							

PRINTED: 03/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING	·	0.	C 2/27/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENT	2		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	Continued From pag	e 6	F 6	57			
	a.m. with resident 10 *He was lying in bed his side table. *He stated he had was breakfast. *He had a catheter a (to keep heels off the positioned correctly, the bed. Interview on 2/26/25 nurse (RN) B reveale *Resident 10 had a s (wound with partial th from prolonged press	stage II pressure ulcer nickness skin tissue loss					
	(EMR) revealed he has tage II pressure theel on 8/26/2024. *A stage II pressure theel on 1/3/2025. *A superficial abrasic was found on 2/25/2000 Review of his last up 5/30/2024 related to *Focus: "I have the part development r/t [relation immobility." *Goal: "I will have int blisters or discoloration."	ulcer was found on his right ulcer was found on his left on to the coccyx (tail bone) 5. dated care plan on his skin impairment included: otential for pressure ulcer ted to] Hx [history] of ulcers, act skin, free of redness, on by/through review date."					

Facility ID: 0040

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING		1	C 27/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	of any new skin condi -"Instruct/assist/encot W/C [wheelchair] rout -"Pressure reducing a -"She was responsible resident care plans"She was responsible resident care plans"She agreed resident updated to reflect his needs and did not includers. Review of the provide Integrity policy reveals -"In the event that a redevelops a skin ulcer/ is provided to treat, he further development of ulcers/wounds." -"1. The nurse complete Integrity Evaluation at weeks, and then annuguide to determine ris impairment." -"2. The nurse establis on risk factors in an eleffects." -"3. The resident's skill."	es/protocols for the of skin breakdown." ng while resting." roviding cares, notify nurse tions." urage me to shift weight in inely." iir mattress to bed." ushion to wheelchair." ion in his care plan that he ers or abrasions on his skin. at 12:27 p.m. with director of ording resident 10's care for creating and updating 10's care plan was not individualized skin integrity lude he had pressure or's January 2025 Skin ed: esident is admitted with or or pressure ulcer/wound, care eal, and prevent, if possible, of skin ulcers/pressure etes the Braden Scale/Skin admission, weekly for three eally. The Braden Scale is a	F 657	1. Resident #10's care plan was up to reflect reassessment of skin issu 2. The care plans of residents with pressure injuries were reviewed to accuracy. Inaccuracies were correct as The Administrator, Director of Nu and Interdisciplinary Team have review the facility's Skin Integrity policy with emphasis on the care planning sectification that the policy. The Director of Nursing of designee will educate nurses on this policy by 3/27/2025. Staff not in attendance will be educated prior to next shift worked. 4. The Director of Nursing or design will audit the care plans of any residuith new pressure injuries weekly X weeks, then monthly X2 months to ensure the proper care plan update have been made. The Director of N or designee will bring the audit findithe monthly QAPI committee for fur review and recommendations on continuing or discontinuing the audit	ensure eted. Irsing viewed h an tion of or s o their nee dents (4 s ursing ngs to ther	3/27/2025

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING				27/2025
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	433000	B. WING	6.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	27/2025
NAME OF F	COVIDER OR GOLF LIER				11 EAST 2ND AVE		
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R			LANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657 F 684 SS=G	reported to the Licens "If skin impairment is LN: -c. Implements new ir Documents on the rese. Notifies Director of skin Impairments that significant change in or Pressure Ulcer, surgich hematoma, or bruise usually vulnerable to tinner thighs, groin)." The provider did not housing the provider did not ho	dependent in ADL s in the resident's skin are sed Nurse (LN)." noted after admission, the atterventions as needed. sident's care plan and ISP. If Nursing Services (DNS) of indicate a potential condition (State II or greater cal wound dehiscence, on an area of the body not trauma (e.g. head, breasts, have a care plan policy.		657			
	facility residents. Base assessment of a residents receive accordance with profe practice, the compreh care plan, and the residents REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the quality of care was presampled resident's (2) delegated by registers nurse assistant (CNA)	essional standards of ensive person-centered sidents' choices. is not met as evidenced n, interview, record review, provider failed to ensure evided related to one of one end one care improperly ed nurse (RN) R to certified en of the provided residents (12 and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435086	B. WNG_		0	C 2/27/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER .		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		2/2//2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 684	20 and his wife in the *He had a sore on his *He was supposed to changed every other *Both resident 20 and J had performed the operations evening. *They indicated that he completed the wound J. *They described a sp was placed on the wo word "collagen." Review of resident 20 (EMR) revealed: *His 1/7/25 annual Mi assessment indicated Status assessment so he was cognitively int *A 12/18/24 physician [left and right] Thighs Cleanse with wound of Moistened Collagen [wound beds, cover w dressing]. As needed bath." -The treatment admin indicated that order he 2/20/25 by RN E. *A 12/18/24 physician Thighs &L buttock Ab wound cleanser, pat of Collagen to wound bed Collagen to wound bed	25 at 10:11 a.m. with resident ir room revealed: s bottom. have his wound dressing day in the evenings. It his wife indicated that CNA wound dressing change that RN R was supposed to have dressing change, not CNA ecific type of ointment that bund. They mentioned the residual record nimum Data Set a Brief Interview for Mental core of 14, which indicated act. I's order for "Posterior L &R &L buttock Abrasions: cleanser, pat dry, apply wound healing product] to ith Optifoam [wound for when falls off/after istration record (TAR) ad been last completed on I's order for "Posterior L &R rasions: Cleanse with	F 68	34				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435086	B. WING			C 2/27/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER .		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	1 0	ELTILOLO		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 684	Interview on 2/26/25 revealed: *Wound treatments with during the day shift. *Resident 20 sometime Optifoam dressing afful and the requested a new she was "very busy," apply the Optifoam die apply the Opti	nat order had last been 5 by RN B. at 4:08 p.m. with RN R were usually completed the serequested a new the serequested and the bathroom. We dressing at night when she would ask the CNA to ressing. The she had completed for the ening shift was applying an propriate propriate. at 4:26 p.m. and 4:35 p.m. The had applied resident 20's grandage when the nurse the had applied resident 20's grandage when the nurse the but she was not sure. The her the ointment in a set 20 had a bath the other ked her to apply the yellow	F 68	4				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		425000	B. WING				0	
		435086	D. WING			02/	27/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E			
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	=R		611 EAST 2ND AVE				
				FLANDREAU, SD 57028				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	and forth in his reclinicaused friction abrasi *He was independent toileting. *She confirmed it was licensed nurse to deleapplying a resident's CNA. Review of the provided description revealed: *"Job Summary: Undiperforms a combination caring for residents in the plan of care and estandards and Center The CNA is expected compliance with state to the care on assigned unit. Review of the Adminidation pakota (ARSD), Chand Delegation of Nursing to the care on assigned unit. Review of the Adminidation pakota (ARSD), Chand Delegation of Nursing to the care on assigned unit. Review of the Adminidation pakota (ARSD), Chand Delegation of Nursing to the care on assigned unit. Review of the Adminidation pakota (ARSD), Chand Delegation of Nursing to the care on assigned unit. Review of the Adminidation pakota (ARSD), Chand Delegation of Nursing to the care on assigned unit. Review of the Adminidation pakota (ARSD), Chand Delegation of Nursing to the care on assigned unit. Review of the provided to the particular to the Adminidation pakota (ARSD), Chand Delegation of Nursing to the pakeon	s briefs. He would slide back er, which she thought fons. It with ambulation and so not normal practice for a segate a treatment of cointment and dressing to a ser's March 2012 CNA job er general supervision on of following duties in the Center, consistent with established long-term care or policies and processes. It to perform duties in and federal regulations. If thips: 1. Reports to the sting and overseeing resident it. If strative Rules of South poter 20:48:04.01 for grasks revealed: In neral criteria for delegation. In nurse is responsible for the nursing care that a client streets direction. A licensed selected nursing tasks to a nursing assistant may not	F	584				

PRINTED: 03/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	to r ortinebrorate a	WEDIOTHE CERTICES				CIND IN	7. 0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
			/ 20122				c
		435086	B. WING			1	27/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		2.72020
DIVED\(IE	WILLEAST TO A DE OFFICE			6	11 EAST 2ND AVE		
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	:R		F	FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	_	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF	IX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	E	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ATE	DATE
			-		DEI IOIENOT)		
F 684	Continued From page	. 12		684			
,				004			
	Continued From page 12 comply with the following criteria: -(1) The nursing task is one that a reasonable and prudent licensed nurse would find within the scope of sound nursing judgment to delegate; -(2) The nursing task is one that, in the opinion of the delegating nurse, can be properly and safely performed by a nursing assistant without jeopardizing the client's welfare; -(3) The nursing task does not require a nursing assistant to exercise nursing judgment;						
	_	_					
		se evaluates the client's					
		efore delegating the nursing		n i			
	task;	note delegating the hursing					
	· ·	e verifies that the nursing					
		t to perform the nursing					
	task; and	to perform the naroling					
	-(6) The licensed nurs	se supervises the					
		legated nursing task in					
	accordance with the re	•					
	Chapter 20:48:04.01:0	-					
	*"20:48:04.01:02. Sup						
		all nursing tasks delegated					
	to a nursing assistant						
	following conditions:						
	-(1) The licensed nurs	e determines the degree of					
	supervision required a	<u> </u>					I
	(a) The stability of the	e client's condition;					
	(b) The competency	of the nursing assistant to					
	whom the nursing task						
	(c) The nature of the	nursing task being					
	delegated; and						
		d availability of the licensed					
		ssistant when the nursing					
	task is performed;						
		rse or another licensed					
		ole either in person or by					
	electronic communicat						
	2. Observations and in	terviews made throughout					

the survey revealed residents 12 and 49 had not

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435086	B. WING		1	27/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DIVEDVIE	W HEALTHOADE CENTE	T.D.		611 EAST 2ND AVE		
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	:K		FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	been repositioned or basis, which potential development of press coccyx first noted on 49's coccyx first noted. Interviews with RN E had not assessed res not obtained orders from treatment. Interviews indicated resident 12' managing the wound, treat the wound. Interthroughout the survey aware of resident 12's expected staff to cond and obtain treatment was on hospice or no Refer to F686, finding resident 12. 3. Observations and i survey revealed that i experiencing consisted. There were several in heard moaning and seen grimacing in pai Record review reveals needed" pain manage administered due to p documentation showing three separate occasions about president potential in the programment of the programment of the programment occasions about president potential in the programment occasions.	transferred on a routine ly contributed to the cure ulcers on resident 12's 2/23/25, and on resident d on 2/27/25. and RN R indicated they ident 12's wound and had om a physician for with RN E and RN R is hospice service was so they did not assess or views with DON A in revealed that she was not is pressure ulcer, and she duct their own assessments orders whether a resident to it. It is 14 through 27 regarding interviews throughout the resident 49 was and pain with repositioning. Instances where he was shouting out in pain. He was included that he had orders for "as a ment, but that had not been that assessment ing as a "0 out of 10" on ons on 2/25/25. The staff revealed that they intervious residents and their managed by the provider. The staff resident was at the resident was a staff resident was a staff revealed that they intervious residents and their managed by the provider.	F 68-	1. Resident #20's wound was assess and their treatment was reviewed on 2025. Residents #12 and #49 no lo reside in the facility. 2. Hospice and Center Coordination Forms were completed and reviewed the hospice provider on 3/20/2025. Residents with pain were evaluated validate appropriate interventions. 3. The Director of Nursing or design educate nursing staff on the following -Scope of practice -Pain management -Hospice Coordination of Care -Skin Integrity -Wound care and prevention The above education will be completed 3/27/25. All nursing staff not in attention will be educated prior to their next standing worked. 4. The Director of Nursing or design audit 3 wound dressing changes were on differing shifts to ensure the order dressing is in place and that appropriate in place and that appropriate in place and that appropriate in place and the dressing change. The Social Services Direct designee will audit all new hospice admissions to ensure the Hospice Coordination of Care Form was continued the audits will be conducted weeks, then monthly X2 months. The Director of Nursing and Social Services Director will bring the audit findings monthly QAPI committee for further and recommendations on continuin discontinuing the audits.	n 3/20/ nger n ed with I to nee will ng: eted by ndance shift nee kly ered oriately ng or or mplete. ekly X4 ne ices to the review	3/27/2025

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435086	B. WING _			02/27/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 684	4 Continued From page 14 administering the prescribed pain medication, resident 49 experienced pain with personal cares and repositioning. Refer to F697.		F6	84		
	Treatment/Svcs to Pro CFR(s): 483.25(b)(1)(event/Heal Pressure Ulcer i)(ii)	F6	86		
	§483.25(b) Skin Integ §483.25(b)(1) Pressu	re ulcers.				
	Based on the comprehensive assessment of a resident, the facility must ensure that- (i) A resident receives care, consistent with professional standards of practice, to prevent					
	pressure ulcers and dulcers unless the indiv	loes not develop pressure vidual's clinical condition by were unavoidable; and				
	(ii) A resident with pre necessary treatment a	ssure ulcers receives and services, consistent				
	new ulcers from deve	rent infection and prevent loping.				
	by: Based on observation	is not met as evidenced n, interview, record review,				
	provider failed to deve	description review, the elop and implement asures to ensure facility				
	'	ers had not developed for residents (10, 12, and 49) t high risk for skin				
	breakdown and deper assistance with their a (ADL). Findings include:	ndent upon the staff activities of daily living				
	Observation on 2/2 resident 10 revealed: *He was in his room a	5/25 at 10:08 a.m. of and lying on the bed with a				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435086	B. WING	67			C
NAME OF D	DOVEDED OD OUDDIVED	435086	D. WING	_	TREET ARRESTON OFFICE TIP CORE	02/	27/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 EAST 2ND AVE LANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	nursing home gown of *He was laying mostly placed underneath of -His body was position the wall with the upper towards the left of the -From his waist down right side of the bedHis buttocks and thig mattress. *There was a heel lift lower part of his legs from the mattress on -He had been position left foot was flat up age *His left ankle was lay the mattress and his non the mattressThere was no pressure from the edge of the refootboard. *He had been awake 2. Random observation a.m. through 2:20 p.m. resident 10 revealed: *He had been lying in observed above. *He was either sleeping during those observation and a brown stain on *He was not observed breakfast or lunch. *When asked if he was stain on *When asked if he was stain on *When asked if he was not observed breakfast or lunch.	y on his back with a pillow his right arm. Ined and was facing towards are portion of his body bed. In his body was laying on the ghs laid directly on the device underneath the to help decrease pressure his heels. Ined low in the bed and his gainst the footboard. It ying directly on the edge of right heel was laying directly are relief for his left ankle mattress or his foot from the and watching television. In and interview with In the same position as ang or watching television tions. In and directly of bed today, was and then stated, "Yes." In a to his pillow are type of liquid. It getting out of bed today, was and then stated, "Yes." In a total care to his pillow are to his pillow are to his chin that it from some type of liquid. It getting out of bed today, was and then stated, "Yes."	F	686			

PRINTED: 03/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	O. O EDIO/ II LE OF	MEDIO/ ND CENTROLO				V.11.D 110	2. 0000 0001
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
		435086	B. WING				C 27/2025
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02	LITEGES
NAME OF T	NOVIDER OR GOLF EIER			l	11 EAST 2ND AVE		
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER			LANDREAU, SD 57028		
(VA) IB	STIMMADV ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(VE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Continued From page 16		F	686			
		tage two pressure ulcer		000			
		ickness skin tissue loss					
	from prolonged press						
		npleted his pressure ulcer					
	wound care that day.	inpeted this pressure dieer					
	4. Observation on 2/2						
	*He had been lying in						
	onto his left side by a						
	*His feet, ankles, and heels were in the same						
	position as observed	the day before (2/25/25).					
		5 at 8:05 a.m. with certified					
	nursing assistants (Cl resident 10 revealed:	NAs) V and W regarding					
	*He did not like to get refused.	out of bed and often					
	*He could reposition h	nimself but they would have					
	to verbally cue him to	turn over.					
		quested to watch them					
	provide personal care						
	*CNA V stated: "Not s some point."	sure when today but will at					
		ons on 2/26/25 from 8:45					
		m. of resident 10 revealed					
		me position as observed					
		norning. At 12:10 p.m. CNA					
	_	surveyor to observe them					
	providing his personal	ı care.					
	7. Observation on 2/2	6/25 at 2:49 p.m. of resident					
		his wheelchair at bingo.					
		terview on 2/27/25 at 7:18					
	a.m. with RN B while treatment to resident	she provided wound care 10 revealed:					

*He had given the surveyor permission to

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		435086	B. WING _			C 02/27/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	,	1 0220		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	observe his wound *He had a stage tw and left heels. *He had an abrasio *RN B stated the w *Staff were to componce a week. *Skin assessments on the residents' ba or "no" if there was *If there was a new would complete a v 9. Interview on 2/27 of nursing (DON) A *She thought all fact were preventable in *She did not think t residents' pressure completing skin ass had risks of acquirin *She wanted to sta task that would incl residents every two *She planned to sta including what to lo assessments and h 10. Review of resid record (EMR) revea *An admission date *He had a Brief Inte (BIMS) assessmen he was cognitively *His diagnoses incl	care. o pressure ulcer on his right on on his coccyx (tail bone). ounds were facility acquired. olete wound assessments were to be completed weekly ath days, and they label a "yes" a new skin condition or not. skin condition, then staff weekly skin evaluation form. 7/25 at 12:27 p.m. with director revealed: cility acquired pressure ulcers neluding resident 10's. the staff were providing the ulcer prevention measures or sessments on residents who and pressure ulcers. It plan of care (POC) charting ude including repositioning o hours and toileting. art staff competencies ok for during skin now to document them. ent 10's electronic medical aled: of 4/5/24. erview for Mental Status t score of 15 which indicated	F6	86				
	10. Review of resid record (EMR) reveated a Brief Interest (BIMS) assessmenthe was cognitively this diagnoses include the transfer of the tran	ent 10's electronic medical aled: e of 4/5/24. erview for Mental Status t score of 15 which indicated intact. uded venous insufficiency,						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		425000	B. WNG			1	C
		435086	B. WING	_		02/	27/2025
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	·R		•	S11 EAST 2ND AVE		
MACINAL	W HEALINGARE OLIVIE			F	FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	OI D		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	·	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATURY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	NIE.	
F 686	Continued From page	÷ 18	F	386			
	of bed, toileting, and i	mplementing any					
1	preventative intervent						
	breakdown would not	have occurred.					
	*A stage two pressure	ulcer was acquired on his					
	right heel on 8/26/202	24.					
		e ulcer was acquired on his					
	left heel on 1/3/2025.						
		n to his coccyx was acquired					
	on 2/25/25.						
	11 Daview of reciden	t 10's care plan last undated					
		t 10's care plan last updated to his skin integrity included:					
		otential for pressure ulcer					
	-	ed to] Hx [history] of ulcers,					
	immobility."	ou to i in finotory i or unocro,					
	•	act skin, free of redness,			,		
	blisters or discoloration	on by/through review date."					
	*Interventions:						
	-"Elevate/float heels v	vhen in bed to offload					
	pressure as I allow."						
	-"Follow facility policie						
	prevention/treatment						
	-"Frequent repositioni	ng while resting." roviding cares, notify nurse					
	of any new skin condi						
	•	urage me to shift weight in					
	W/C [wheelchair] rout						
	-"Pressure reducing a						
	_	ushion to wheelchair."					
		tion on his care plan that he					
	had any pressure ulce	ers or abrasions on his skin.					
	40 Daview of residen	t 10's Dradon Coals for					
		t 10's Braden Scale for					
	revealed:	Fore Risk assessments					
		/24 his score was a fourteen					
		nd moderate risk for the					
	development of a pres						
		/24 his score was a fifteen					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		425000	B. WING			С	
NAME OF D	DOMBED OD CHIDDHAED	435086	D. WING _	OTDEET ADDRESS SITE OF STATE ZID CODE		2/27/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	which indicated he had development of a pre *On 12/13/24 his scorindicated he had a mi of a pressure ulcer. 13. Review of a 2/24/for resident 10 signed *The left heel had a sacquired on 1/3/25. It -Had minimal drainag centimeter (cm) in lend cm in depthRequired pressure-reincluding a mattress a -Had a dressing order silicone cream, cover wound dressing), and *The right heel had a acquired on 8/26/24Had no drainage and cm in width, and 0 cm -Worsened from a stastage two on 2/24/25Had the same dressi 14. Random observat a.m. through 2:20 p.m *She had been in her *Her feet were elevated appeared to have been *Staff were not observated.	ad mild risk for the ssure ulcer. The was a sixteen which sidd risk for the development and by RN B revealed: stage two pressure ulcer: the and measured 1 might, 1 cm in width, and 0 might, 1 cm in width, and 0 might, 1 cm in width, and 0 might of the ducing interventions and boots. The cleanse, pat dry, apply with Optifoam (a type of a change daily, stage two pressure ulcer lit: the measured 1 cm in length, 2 min depth, and one on 2/17/25 to a min depth. The sident 12 revealed: The resident 12 revealed: The resident 12 revealed: The sident 12 revealed: The sident 12 revealed: The sident 13 recliner. The sident 14 revealed: The sident of	F 6	36			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		435086	B. WING		C 02/27/2025		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	, 022112020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION		
F 686	16. Random observa a.m. through 11:20 a *There was a heel in decrease the pressuperson's heels) that on the other bed in h *She had been lying *She had an air mathelp with relieving property would have been at *She had been layin heels were positione and the bottoms of hagainst the footboard *She remained in the hours. *At 8:00 a.m. the surobserve them assist that he would come that happened. 17. Review of reside *A nursing progress a.m. that read, "Calle update on Res [resident toda *A scanned "Coordin note that was signed 2/25/25. -It included six paged details. DON A signed-On 2/23/25, RN E cophone number to dis 12 refusing pills and believes [resident 12 Kennedy ulcer [an ul as a person is in the	ations on 2/26/25 from 7:45 a.m. of resident 12 revealed: ft device (a device that helped are from the mattress on a was not in use. It was sitting her room. in her bed sleeping. tress overlay on her bed to ressure to any areas that risk for skin breakdown. g on her back, both of her ad directly on the air mattress, her feet were positioned dof the bed. at position for over three reveyor asked CNA D to fing the resident. He stated and get that surveyor when and [hospice provider] to be lent] refusing pain medication. Hospice nurse will come to by." astion Notes Report" hospice as "noted" by DON A on	F 686				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' ' ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING _			C 02/27/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTI	ER .		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 686	color and described a -"[Resident 12] also her left thigh caused against her skin." -"No current wound of are present at [the] fa -"[RN E] does not thing assessed by hospice -Later in the day on 2 present at the facility present to assist with -"Wound measures 2 7.5cm dark purple are open area in the cent care plan updated. Of calendar updated." *A weekly skin audit I 2/20/25 after her bath impairment identified *There were no physical assessments found reimpairments on her continued that it is revertaged in the continued in th	as a stage 1." as an injury to the back of by catheter tubing pressing are orders for either area utility at this time." as kskin issues have been yet." /23/25, a hospice RN was and noted that RN E was assessments. .5cm [centimeters] [by] as with a 1.5cm [by] 1.5cm er. Wound picture taken and orders placed along with a deen completed on with no new skin cian's orders or wound agarding the skin occyx and thigh. of all residents with current erns was requested and at 8:27 a.m. with DON A ealed: on that list. hat resident 12 had any skin coccyx or thigh. the hospice provider wanted the she was not aware of any attend orders was resident 12's wounds. on 2/26/25 at 8:35 a.m. and	F 6	36		

PRINTED: 03/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435086	B. WING			C 02/27/2025	
NAME OF D	DOMEST OF OURDINED	433080	B. WII10		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	2/12025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		6	11 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	regarding wound care -She had to call the h their wound assessme *She did not know if r physician was notified *She confirmed she n assessment note from *She confirmed she h hospice note on 2/25/ *They had recently ch they were to complete assessmentsPreviously, the nurse skin audit evaluation o -Now, they have a "ye triggered weekly. The there was a skin issue full skin assessment. meant no new skin im *They implemented th prevent pressure ulce -An air mattressThe cushion for her v -"Calmo" brand skin b 19. Observation and i a.m. with RN X regard *She was massaging washing her face. *She was the hospice had come in that day *She was not there to the resident but to offo other measures. *She would have exp hospice care to have minimum of every two	ny orders from hospice cospice provider to obtain cents and treatment orders. cesident 12's primary care I of the wounds. nissed the wound n hospice on 2/23/25. ad signed her initials on that 25. canged their process on how ce residents' weekly skin ce would complete a weekly con each resident. ces or no" question that was nurse would check "yes" if ce and that would trigger a ce and that would trigger a ce following measures to cers for resident 12: wheelchair. cerrier cream. Interview on 2/26/25 at 10:20 ding resident 12 revealed: resident 12's hands and ce care case manager and to see the resident. complete personal care for cer comfort and support in cected the residents on been repositioned at a	F	686			

Facility ID: 0040

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435086	B. WING_			C 02/27/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENT	TER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		011111010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	ulcer to her coccyx a -That ulcer had the proper repositioning *They would have coassessment for their -That skin assessment for the facility was resown skin assessment for the facility was resown skin assessment for the facilityShe explained that additional support for 20. On 2/26/25 at 11 got the surveyor to cresident. That had be morning that the stare positioning and per standard tresident 12's was a deep tissue in the surveyor to consunday 2/23/25. *She did not assess didn't want to be prewas a deep tissue in the surveyor to consunday 2/23/25. *She did not assess didn't want to be prewas a deep tissue in the surveyor to consult the survey	cotential to worsen when had not occurred. Completed a wound own purposes and records. Completing their nots. Still the primary responsibility who spice services were an or the resident. 1:20 a.m., CNA U came and observe them assisting the een the first time in the first time in the first time in the first assisted her with arsonal care. 1:25 at 12:58 p.m. with RN E wound revealed: hise on resident 12's coccyx. The area was purple. It at that time because "I ssing on it. I didn't know if it hijury." 1:25 provider because of the wound care orders s." 2:26 provider because of the wound care orders s." 2:27 primary care didn't even think to do that." tify the DON because she did	F 68	36		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435086	B. WING _			C 02/27/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENT	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 686	expected staff to repregular basis, such a chair, shifting to diffe and moving her to the *Resident 12 had an a cushion in her chair 22. Observation on 2 resident 12 revealed day and had been moved and the state of the state o	position resident 12 on a se moving from the bed to a rent positions in the chair, wheelchair. So wheelchair. So wheelchair. So wheelchair. So wheelchair. So was dressed for the coved to her recliner. So was still sitting in the was in a slight reclined was present at the facility on spice nurse came to assess wheelchair. So was present at the facility on spice nurse came to assess wheelchair. So was a "little bit of the sessment, resident 12's here was a "little bit of the s	F 6	586			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING			1	C / 27/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER				611 E	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EAST 2ND AVE NDREAU, SD 57028	1 02	2112023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	during the day shift. 25. Interview on 2/27/revealed: *She expected staff to wounds when they we complete the skin evaluand physician. *They used telehealth treatment orders. *That process should resident receiving hos *She explained that his service, and staff sho responsibility of caring hospice service. 26. Review of resident revealed: *She was completely required substantial to ambulation, transferrith *One intervention reaction reaction in the complete of the com	complete assessments on ere noticed right away, aluation, and notify the family in services to obtain not change due to a spice services. To spice was an additional ruld not be passing along the gor a resident onto the at 12's current care plan dependent on staff and to maximum assistance for ng, and repositioning. d, "Skin at risk: Barrier skin, Pressure reducing reattress: Air Mattress, ely, Wheelchair cushion." Revised on 1/31/24. Interventions that mentioned uent loose stools and was vels. Her care plan indicated and keep skin dry. Apply ice per day] and with each on her back and would only for short periods of time. The same and a pressure reducing chair.	F	686			

CLIVILING FOR WIL	DIONIL &	VILDICAID SLIVICES				CIVID IVO	. 0000 0001
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENC AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY LETED
						С	
		435086	B. WING	_		02/	27/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR	SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER				-	11 EAST 2ND AVE ELANDREAU, SD 57028		
1 13=1 123	CH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
bottom of *Another in pillows/foa prominent 2/13/24. 27. Reviet *Her diagramultiple se vascular of among oth *A signific assessme included: -Her BIMS indicated impairedShe was surface to -She requifor repositing -She had and she with -She was -She did right of the assessme included: -She was surface to -She requifor repositing -She had and she with -She was -She did right of the assessme included: -She was surface to -She requifor reposition -She had and she with -She was -She did right of the assessme included: -She was surface to -She requifor reposition -She had and she with -She was -She did right of the assessme included: -She was surface to -She requifor reposition -She was -She did right of the assessme included: -She was surface to -She requifor reposition -She was -She did right of the assessme included: -She was surface to -She requifor reposition -She was -She did right of the assessme included: -She was surface to -She requifor reposition -She was -She did right of the assessme included: -She was surface to -She requifor reposition -She was -She did right of the assessme included: -She was surface to -She requifor reposition -She was -She did right of the assessme included: -She was surface to -She required: -She was surface to -She was surface to -She required: -She was sur	am wedges ces." Initiate w of residen noses included clerosis, typ disease, and hers. ant change ent was come she was modependent a surface, ired substantioning. a catheter of was "always" at risk for denot have any essment. Vations on 2:00 p.m. of rum., the residue under his t. o.m., the residue. o.m., the hos he pillow was taying model.	that read, "Utilize for placement between bony d on 3/16/25. Revised on to 12's EMR revealed: led endometrial cancer, e 2 diabetes, peripheral congestive heart failure, Minimum Data Set pleted on 1/6/25 that the score was 10, which derately cognitively on staff to transfer from thial to maximum assistance use to a neurogenic bladder, incontinent of bowel. Eveloping pressure ulcers. The pressure ulcers at the time to 2/25/25 from 9:45 a.m. esident 49 revealed: dent was laying on his back to back on the right side, but dent was laying in the same with a pillow under his back as moved to right side, and	F	686			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086 B. WING		C 02/27/2025			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER			6	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	02	2172020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	revealed resident 49 two hours to help pressure 30. Observation and it a.m. with certified me revealed: *He was repositioning hours. *He reported the reside significantly declined buring observation of was unable to follow of pain when moved. 31. Observations on 2 revealed: *At 9:00 a.m. he had son his backThe extra pillow had headBoth of his feet and head for his feet and head headBoth of his feet and head head.	25 at 7:50 a.m. with RN E was to be repositioned every vent pressure ulcers. Interview on 2/26/25 at 8:10 dication aide (CMA) D resident 49 every two dent's condition had over the past few days. If repositioning, resident 49 commands and moaned in 2/26/25 of resident 49 deen in bed and was laying been placed above his reels had been laying as with no pressure relieving and down low on the feet rested directly up 25 at 12:30 p.m. with CNA we been repositioned every were dependent upon the m. evulnerable and were at n and should have been	F	386			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONT.		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			-			С	
		435086	B. WING			02/	27/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER			61	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 EAST 2ND AVE LANDREAU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	left by himself to reported those of than two hours without *He agreed: -Repositioning reside against the footboard skin breakdown to hather residents' heels directly on the mattres been used to relieve to 33. Observation on 20 revealed: *She was changing reside had been inconting *There was a bandage *CNA was not sure we covering but would le was starting to peel at 34. Interview on 2/26 nurse RN G revealed *She reported doing resident's coccyx, but any pressure ulcers. *She was performing coccyx and buttocks. *After removing crear two open area were residents on cess to she reported these to ulcers.	sition them. residents had gone longer at being repositioned. Ints with their feet directly created the potential for ve occurred. Should not have been left as. A heal lift should have the pressure. If 26/25 at 4:30 p.m. of CNA K asident 49's brief because ent. If you on resident's buttock, hat the bandage was at the charge nurse know it way from his skin. If 25 at 5:20 p.m. with hospice is resident 49's skin was some redness to the at did not believe there were	F	686			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		425000	B. WNG			С	
		435086	B. WING	_		02/27/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER		,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 686	*She reported when p 2/24/25, the ulcers we *She did not feel the oprevented because re appropriately. 36. Interview on 2/27/A revealed: *She found out about ulcers earlier in the m *Regarding resident 4 they were "absolutely *Regarding facility acr felt they are all prever *She did not think CN training. *She felt sometimes s guidance in regard to them. *She wanted to imple documenting. (The ca time it occurs, not who would increase accour resident tasks. *It was her expectatio instructions. *She planned to imple program with a skills of -She was hopeful with assistant DON educate competencies could s 37. Review of residen *He was admitted to h *His BIMS assessmer indicated he was seve *He had medical diagon Alzheimer's/dementia	performing resident cares on the ere not present. Calcers could have been desident was repositioned. In the present was pressure with the preventable. In the preventable. In the education she provided where the entities scheduled. This with the preventable was the preventable where the entities of the entities of the education she provided where the entities of the entities of the entities of the education where the	F	686			

PRINTED: 03/13/2025 FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING_ AND PLAN OF CORRECTION C 02/27/2025 B. WING 435086 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028 RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (X4) ID PREFIX DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE **PREFIX** TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DEFICIENCY) TAG F 686 Continued From page 30 F 686 heart failure, and depression. *He was dependent upon the staff to: -Assist him with all of his mobility needs (repositioning in bed) and ADL. -Implement any preventative interventions to ensure skin breakdown would not have occurred. -Anticipate his needs as he was unable to make them known. *His Braden Scale score on 2/20/25 was sixteen. -That score had indicated he was at mild risk for skin breakdown. *On 2/27/25 his Braden Scale score was reassessed and was an eight. -Within seven days his skin breakdown risk had increased to a very high risk. *The first documentation of his pressure ulcers was in nursing progress note on 2/26/25 at 11:59 p.m. by RN R, after his skin bandage was witnessed earlier in the day. -"Resident in bed PM cares. Reposition to sides. No intake. Took his comfort meds. Hospice nurse here after supper. Both writer & hospice nurse [name], we did measure open sores. Coccyx one cm [centimeter] x 3/4 cm. Right cheek [buttock] 1 cm x 3/4 cm."

date."

38. Review of resident 49's care plan revealed:
*A focus of " I have the potential for impairment to skin integrity r/t [related to] edema, fragile skin."
*Goals of "The resident will maintain or develop clean and intact skin by the review date. The resident will be free from injury through the review

*Interventions/tasks of "Avoid scratching and keep hands, and body parts from excessive moisture. Follow facility protocols for treatment of injury. Keep skin clean and dry. Use lotion on dry skin. The resident needs pressure reducing cushion to protect the skin while up in chair. The

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			1	-		С	
		435086	B. WNG _			02/	27/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 EAST 2ND AVE LANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	protect the skin while lifting device to move 39. Review of the pro Integrity policy reveal *"In the event that a redevelops a skin ulcers is provided to treat, he further development oulcers/wounds." *"1. The nurse complete Integrity Evaluation at weeks, and then annuguide to determine ris impairment." -"a. Residents are at a Braden scale and the the practitioner to dete is required." -"2. The nurse establi on risk factors in an effects." -"3. The resident's ski completion of ADL's [a (unless resident is incompletion). Changes reported to the Licens -"Ongoing evaluation LN completing a full b of the skin audit is do Administration Record and either a 'No' or 'Ye *"If skin impairment is LN: -a. Initiates alert chart	ure reducing mattress to IN BED. Use draw sheet or resident." vider's January 2025 Skin ed: esident is admitted with or /pressure ulcer/wound, care eal, and prevent, if possible, of skin ulcers/pressure etes the Braden Scale/Skin t admission, weekly for three ually. The Braden Scale is s sk stratification for skin a level of risk per the completion merely guides ermine if future intervention shes a plan of care based ffort to limit their potential In is inspected daily with activities of daily living] lependent in ADL is in the resident's skin are sed Nurse (LN)." continues weekly with the rody skin audit. Completion cumented on the Treatment of (TAR) with their initials, es." noted after admission, the ing. couments) notifications to	Fé		1. Resident #10 was assessed for skin integrity issues. Appropriate interventions were put in place. Resident #12 and #49 no longer reside in the facility. 2. A facility-wide skin integrity au was conducted. Residents with identified skin integrity issues has had appropriate interventions implemented. 3. The facility assigned a dedicate wound nurse. This wound nurse trained/rounded with a wound ce nurse practitioner who will continusupport the dedicated wound nur while she obtains her wound care certification. All nursing staff will educated on the skin integrity powound care education, reposition and scope of practice by 3/27/20 4. The Director of Nursing or deswill audit all new and worsening pressure injuries weekly X4 week and monthly X2 months to ensure new or worsening pressure injuriehave treatment orders and approinterventions in place. The Direct Nursing or designee will bring the audit findings to the monthly QAF committee for further review and recommendations on continuing discontinuing the audits.	dit ve ded rtified ue to ree be licy, ning 25. ignee es e all es priate for of	3/27/2025

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OIVID	NO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	166 50	LE CONSTRUCTION		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING			C 02/27/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE		
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER .		611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	-c. Implements new in Documents on the red. Notifies Food and (FANS) and/or Regist pressure injury or wonutritional needs evaluse. Notifies Director of skin Impairments that significant change in Pressure Ulcer, surgified hematoma, or bruise usually vulnerable to inner thighs, groin)f. The DNS and/or decomprehensive review record to evaluate if the avoidable or unavoided documented in the Note in	nterventions as needed. sident's care plan and ISP. Nutrition Services Manager ered Dietician of new reening wound condition for uation. If Nursing Services (DNS) of indicate a potential condition (State II or greater cal wound dehiscence, on an area of the body not trauma (e.g. head, breasts, esignee complete a w of the resident's medical the pressure injury was table. This evaluation is urse's Notes." In fails to improve after 2 or the condition of the wound sician and Resident's	F 68	6			
F 697 SS=G	description revealed: *"Essential Functions bedfast residents, alo utilizing proper body r pressure ulcers." Pain Management CFR(s): 483.25(k) §483.25(k) Pain Mana The facility must ensu provided to residents consistent with profes	ure that pain management is who require such services, asional standards of practice, erson-centered care plan,	F 69	7			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		435086	B. WING _			02/27/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 697	This REQUIREMEI by: Based on observal and policy review properties and policy revealed: This REQUIREMEI by: Based on observation properties and policy review properties and policy	tion, interview record review revider failed to recognize and e pain for one of two hospice 49). Findings include: 2/25/25 at 2:11 p.m. revealed: peing repositioned by certified CNA) F and hospice registered be heard in the hall moaning. If and moaned in pain with any interview on 2/26/25 at 8:31 pealed: peing and checking resident 49 pery two hours. Ceed and moaned in pain with ent. If shout "help", "help" with the sident was still in pain. Pent 49 has had increased pain for the past several days. Increased pain to RN E. 3/25 at 8:40 a.m. with RN E. 3 resident 49's pain as often the CNAs to let her know if he	F6	97				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN		COMPLETED			
		435086	B. WING_			C	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER			611	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EAST 2ND AVE ANDREAU, SD 57028	<u> 02/</u>	27/2025
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	4. Interview on 2/26/2 of nursing (DON) A a *It was DON A's experepositioned every tw *RNC C stated pain shift. *There were changes that day and DON A medication was effect resident's pain. 5. Phone interview or hospice RN G reveal *She had no concern resident 49 was recestaff. *She recognized the during her previous vof pain medication to *She reported observation and ir p.m. with CNA K reversident's brief for inc *She reported the rescomfortable than usu *She reported the rescomfortab	ntrol for a hospice resident. 25 at 1:30 p.m. with director and RN C revealed: ectation resident 49 would be to hours. Should be assessed every a to resident 49's medication would like to see if the new tive in relieving the 12/26/25 at 2:15 p.m. with ed: s with the quality of care iving from the provider's resident's increased pain isit and requested a change scheduled morphine. ring past hospice residents controlled. She reported she was perceived as behavior atterview on 2/26/25 at 4:30 caled: conting and checking the continence. Sident appeared to be more al. sident seemed to have a lot and repositioning.	F	697			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		D 141110			С	
	435086	B. WING_			2/27/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	E		
RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTE	ED.		611 EAST 2ND AVE			
NIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENT	LR		FLANDREAU, SD 57028			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
humerus fracture, condepression. *Nursing progress not documented by licenses noted "Repositioned lethargic, but yells ever Refuses to eat, drink, and the second revealed: -A Focus of "I am on Irelated to] injury to Refracture]. -Goals of "The resided discomfort or adverse medication through the Interventions/tasks of medications as order Monitor/document side Q-SHIFT [every shift]. A Focus of "I have a musculoskeletal status Humerus." -Goals of "The reside or at a level of discommedications of "The reside or at a level of discommedications/tasks of the interventions/tasks of t	ich indicated he was impaired. Ignoses including right ingestive heart failure, and ofte on 2/25/25 at 1:11 a.m. Ised practical nurse (LPN) Sign [every] 2 hrs [hours]. He is tery time he is touched. If and take medication." If 49's 12/30/24 care plan in the pain medication therapy r/t is regional in the pain medication therapy r/t is review date. If and in the pain medication and medication in the pain medication and medication and medication and medication and medication activities, day to day to day to fracture of R Humerus."	Fé	97			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING			C /27/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	02	72112023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	interruption in normal pain through the review verbalize adequate rewith incompletely relied date. "The resident obehaviors of inadequairritability, agitation, reperspiring, hyperventithrough the review da-Interventions/tasks or per orders. Give ½ hocare." "Anticipate the relief and respond immof pain." 9. Review of resident administration record *His pain was to be ma.m, 3:00 p.m., and 10. *On 2/25/25 at 7 a.m., resident's pain was 0 repositioning, indicatir *On 2/25/25 at 3 p.m., resident's pain 0 out 0. *On 2/25/25 at 11 p.m. resident's pain 0 out 10. *Resident 49 had a ph 2.5 milligrams (mg) of medication) every hou *On 2/25/25, resident Oxycodone for pain. 10. Review of the province of	day to day activities due to w date." "The resident will lief of pain or ability to cope eved pain through the review will display a decrease in ate pain control such as estlessness, grimacing, lation, groaning, crying te." I "Administer analgesia as ur before treatments or resident's need for pain nediately to any complaint 49's treatment (TAR) revealed: conitored each shift, at 7:00 l:00 p.m. RN CC documented the put of 10 during ag the resident had no pain. RN R documented for the control of the center care to attain and maintain care and life."	F 69	1. Resident #49 no longer resides facility. 2. An audit was completed to reviresident pain monitors and associcare plans to validate intervention place were appropriate and effect. Residents were interviewed for acpain management, and those unabe interviewed the PAINAD scale utilized during movement, in addit staff interview, to determine if pair symptoms were noted. Issues idewere addressed. 3. The Director of Nursing has revithe facility's Pain Policy. All nursin will be educated on the policy by 3 Those not in attendance will be exprior to their next shift worked. 4. The Director of Nursing or designed will audit the pain monitoring for exident and ensure pain their pair interventions are reflected on their plan. These audits will be conduct times weekly for 3 months. The Director of Sursing or designed will bring the findings to the monthly QAPI Meetings.	ew ated s in ive. lequate ble to was ion to n entified lewed g staff 3/27/25. ducated gnee ach n care ed 3 rector of audit	3/27/2025

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435086	B. WING	_		C 02/27/2025	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	433000	D. WING	6.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	27/2025
	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		6.	11 EAST 2ND AVE LANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	· ·	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812 SS=F	*"Procedure: 2. The reshift for signs and sympain management acceptant of Care and/or procedure on the medic (MAR), in the interdisc through the Daily Clin *"An appropriate pain based upon resident amay include but are in Verbal Descriptor Scathe Pain AD (Pain Assidementia)." *"11. If the resident is palliative/comfort care manager collaborate to pain management pla Food Procurement, St CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) §483.60(i) Food safety The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procur approved or considered state or local authoritic (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regular.	ment instrument] process." esident is evaluated every inptoms of pain, receiving cording to the Preliminary hysician order. This data is cation administration record ciplinary progress notes and ical meeting process. scale is selected for use ability and needs. Examples iot limited to: Numeric 1-10, ille, Wong-Baker Faces, and sessment in Advanced a hospice client or receiving the nurse and the hospice to develop and evaluate the in of care. ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary y requirements. e food from sources ed satisfactory by federal, es. od items obtained directly subject to applicable State illations.		812	DEFICIENCY)		
	facilities from using pr gardens, subject to co safe growing and food (iii) This provision doe	s not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility ompliance with applicable d-handling practices. es not preclude residents s not procured by the facility.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435086	B. WING _			02/27/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	iR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	Σ		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	§483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accorda standards for food se This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the standard food safety to the standard food safety to the standard food safety to the stovetop range, the stovetop range food storing methickener, and not labingredient items. *Improper hand hygie one of one meal servitwo staff members (diunidentified staff pers *Incomplete temperate least three communal refrigerators. Findings include: 1. Observation during 2/25/25 from 8:28 a.m. dish room revealed: *There was a fan blow back of the fan was coust. *A large section of the standard	prepare, distribute and noe with professional rvice safety. is not met as evidenced n, interview, record review, provider failed to maintain practices including: quipment and food storage including the dishwasher, ne convection oven, the ezer, the emergency food kitchenettes. It throughout the facility is past its quality date, e visibly rotting, unsealed ne cooler, storing raw meats toring foods on the floor in easuring scoops inside food reling or dating bulk food The and glove use during ce observations by two of retary manager L and an on). The monitoring for two of at resident food and beverage The initial kitchen tour on the through 9:09 a.m. of the overed with a thick layer of the tile flooring, about three missing, and the subfloor	F 8	12			

-	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING				C	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	10000		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	27/2025	
	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER		6	11 EAST 2ND AVE LANDREAU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 812	*There was a large put dishwasher. *The metal paneling user coming loose from the from underneath their stepped on. *There was a limescar dishwasher: -On both the top and -On top of the dishwasher: -On top of the dishwasher was a thick lay along the edges of the their was a thick lay along the top inside ees the ventilation from that he the dishwasher every documentation to sho completedHe was aware that the was aware that the have been functioning 2/25/25 from 8:28 a.m. main kitchen area revent the drip tray under the with food crumbs, bur rotini noodles. *The backsplash of the grill was stained black stains. *The tunnel that went grease trap drawer was the trash can to the stains.	under the dishwasher was a floor. Water splashed out metal paneling when it was alle buildup throughout the bottom wash arms. Sher. The dishwasher doors. Wer of food scum buildup dge of the dishwasher. The above the dishwasher had wet dust, suggesting poor ood. The with dietary manager Less responsible for deliming Wednesday. There was now when that was last the ventilation hood might not groperly. The initial kitchen tour on the through 9:09 a.m. of the	F	812				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	i '			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		425000	D MINIC			С	
		435086	B. WNG		X	02/	27/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 EAST 2ND AVE LANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	hanging off the trash of *There were two over other. The inside of the in burnt-on food and of *There were three bind One bin contained rick what looked like sugal contained what looked were labeled or dated *There was another uleft of those bulk food was lying on the floor *There were several laspices. Some of the conformed for several years, including 2/25/25 from 8:28 a.m walk-in cooler and free *There was an abundablack and white fuzzy frame, floor, and shell have been mold. *The floor in the cooled damaged and curling *There was a buildup packaging on the floor. *A box of raw bacon was several gallons of choose the several gallons of choose the several food items wheat by date: -Three jars of Grey Poopened, with the best one case of at least the several food items where the several gallons of choose the several food items wheat by date:	can. Is stacked on top of each the bottom oven was covered grease. Is of bulk food ingredients. It is, another bin contained If and the third bin It like flour. None of the bins If when they had been filled. Incovered trash can to the Ingredient bins. The cover Inder the trash can. Incorporation of dried Incorporation of the desired	F	812			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		435086	B. WNG _			C 02/27/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 812	and mushy. -One bag of lettuce we brown. There was brown. There was brown. There was brown. The wooden floor insturned black. There we food, dust, and food we knefer to F908, finding cooler and freezer we. 4. Observation during 2/25/25 from 8:28 a.m revealed in the storage emergency food supp *There was a layer of the emergency food in the delivered on 11/15/22 manufacturer's best b. 5. Observation on 2/2: 1:38 p.m. during the larevealed: *An unidentified staff of gloves throughout the wash his hands. With -Pushed a cart of drinkersidents. -Pushed a resident in designated table. -Grabbed coffee mugs drinks into them, and serabbed a tray of drinkersidents a stack of present a stack of present and supplementations.	ad started to rot: were visibly turning brown as starting to wilt and turn own liquid in the bag. side of the freezer had as an abundance of dirt, wrappers. g 1, for details on how the re malfunctioning. the initial kitchen tour on through 9:09 a.m. e room where the ly was stored: dust, dirt, and cobwebs on upply. se emergency supply was and was past the y date. 5/25 from 12:54 p.m. to unchtime meal service person wore the same pair the meal service and did not those gloved hands he: ks and served them to their wheelchair to her as and plastic cups, poured served them to residents.	F8			
	-Put the tray of drinks covered them with and	back in the fridge and				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A SUILDING C O2/27/2025 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, JIP CODE 811 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028 [XA) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FILL TAG REGULATORY OR I.SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 812 Continued From page 42 blueberry dessert into them. -Grabbed an individual butter condiment from a container full of packaged crackers and paleed it on a plate of mashed potatoes and roast beef and served that plated food to a resident. -Opened a cupboard in the kitchenette and pulled out a cup and lid. -Opened a single-serve ice cream for a resident. -Placed plastic wrap on top of juices and desserts for resident room meal trays. "Dietary manager L put on one glove, served a plate of food to a resident without washing his hands. "Dietary manager L put on one glove, served a plate of food to a resident without washing his hands. "Dietary manager L put on one glove, served a plate of food to a resident without washing his hands. "Dietary manager L put on one glove, served a plate of food to a resident without washing his hands. "Dietary manager L put on one glove, served a plate of food to the resident without washing his hands. "Dietary manager L put on one glove, served a plate of food to a resident, removed the glove and did not wash his hands. 6. Observation on 2/25/25 at 12:57 p.m. of the refigerator labeled "Drink Fridge" in the main dining room revealed: "The temperature monitoring sheet had several slots with no temperatures recorded. "Those unrecorded temperatures included the AM and PM slot of 2/21/25 and the PM slot from	CENTER	S FUR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMR M	<u>10. 0938-0391</u>
MAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 811 EAST XND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028 FREDRIX TAG CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FRETRIX TAG COntinued From page 42 Diluberry dessert into them. -Crabbed an individual butter condiment from a container full of packaged crackers and placed it on a plate of mashed polatoes and roast beef and served that plated food to a resident. -Crabbed a package of crackers from a container of soup spoons and served those items to a resident. -Opened a cupboard in the kitchenette and pulled out a cup and lid. -Opened a cupboard in the kitchenette and pulled out a cup and lid. -Opened a plate to make plate of food to a resident. -Placed plastic wrap on top of juices and desserts for resident room meal trays. Toletary manager L prepared a resident's plate while wearing gloves, removed the gloves, and served the plate of food to a resident, removed the glove and did not wash his hands. 6. Observation on 2/25/25 at 12:57 p.m. of the refrigerator labeled "Drink Fridge" in the main dining room revealed: "The temperature monitoring sheet had several slots with no temperatures recorded. "Those unrecorded temperatures recorded. "These unrecorded temperatures recorded. "Those unrecorded temperatures included the				100				/PLETED
RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESCRIBENCES (X4) ID RECOVER CENTER (X4) ID RECOVER CENTER (X5) ID RECOVER CENTER CENTER (X6) ID RECOVER CENTER CEN			435086	B. WING_			0	
CALID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
FAINDREAU, B. 5 7028 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE (CROSS-REFERENCES) TO THE APPROPRIATE	DI/(ED)((E	WHEAT THOADE OF ST	-0		611 E	EAST 2ND AVE		
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY WIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 812 Continued From page 42 blueberry dessert into them. -Grabbed an individual butter condiment from a container full of butter condiments and placed it on a plate of mashed plotatoes and roast beef and served that plated food to a resident. -Grabbed a package of crackers from a container full of packaged crackers and placed it on a plate along with a soup spoon he retrieved from a container of soup spoons and served those items to a resident. -Opened a cupboard in the kitchenette and pulled out a cup and lid. -Opened a single-serve ice cream for a resident. -Placed plastic wrap on top of juices and desserts for resident room meal trays. *Dietary manager L prepared a resident's plate while wearing gloves, removed the gloves, and served the plate of food to the resident without washing his hands. *Dietary manager L put on one glove, served a plate of food to a resident, removed the glove and did not wash his hands. 6. Observation on 2/25/25 at 12.57 p.m. of the refrigerator labeled *Drink Fridge* in the main dining room revealed: *The temperature monitoring sheet had several slots with no temperatures included the	RIVERVIE	W HEALINCARE CENTE	:R		FLA	NDREAU, SD 57028		
blueberry dessert into them. -Grabbed an individual butter condiment from a container full of butter condiments and placed it on a plate of mashed potatoes and roast beef and served that plated food to a resident. -Grabbed a package of crackers from a container full of packaged crackers and placed it on a plate along with a soup spoon he retrieved from a container of soup spoons and served those items to a resident. -Opened a cupboard in the kitchenette and pulled out a cup and lid. -Opened a single-serve ice cream for a resident. -Placed plastic wrap on top of juices and desserts for resident room meal trays. *Dietary manager L prepared a resident's plate while wearing gloves, removed the gloves, and served the plate of food to the resident without washing his hands. *Dietary manager L put on one glove, served a plate of food to a resident, removed the glove and did not wash his hands. 6. Observation on 2/25/25 at 12:57 p.m. of the refrigerator labeled "Drink Fridge" in the main dining room revealed: *The temperature monitoring sheet had several slots with no temperatures recorded. *Those unrecorded temperatures included the	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	COMPLETION
2/22/25 through 2/24/25. 7. Observation on 2/26/25 at 1:25 p.m. in the activity room kitchenette revealed: *The temperature monitoring sheet on the refrigerator labeled "Snack Fridge" had several	F 812	blueberry dessert into Grabbed an individual container full of butter on a plate of mashed and served that plated Grabbed a package of full of packaged crack along with a soup spot container of soup spot to a resident. Opened a cupboard if out a cup and lid. Opened a single-serv Placed plastic wrap of for resident room mea *Dietary manager L pr while wearing gloves, served the plate of foot washing his hands. *Dietary manager L pr plate of food to a resid did not wash his hand 6. Observation on 2/20 refrigerator labeled "D dining room revealed: *The temperature mor slots with no temperat *Those unrecorded ter AM and PM slot on 2/2 2/22/25 through 2/24/2 7. Observation on 2/26 activity room kitchener *The temperature mor	at them. all butter condiment from a condiments and placed it potatoes and roast beef di food to a resident. of crackers from a container ters and placed it on a plate from a consider ters and placed it on a plate from a consider ters and served those items on the kitchenette and pulled from the kitchenette and pulled from top of juices and desserts all trays. The pared a resident's plate from the resident without from the place, and to the resident without from the place and sent, removed the glove and sent fridge" in the main sent fridge in the main sent fridge. The provided the glove and sent fridge in the main sent fridge in the main sent fridge.	F	312			

-The AM slot on 2/6/25, 2/7/25, 2/13/25, 2/14/25,

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY
		435086	B. WING			c
NAME OF B	201/12E2 02 01/1201/1E2	455000	B. WING	OTDEET ADDRESS CIDY STATE 7/D CODE	02/	27/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	that had been scooper serving cups. -There was no label the There was no date the dished. *In the closet, there we sugar-free chocolate at best if used by date on the work of the hot-holding stea food crumbs, and dearnot used during the substitute of the work of the hot-holding stea food crumbs, and dearnot used during the substitute of the work of t	there were several oked like chocolate pudding and into individual plastic mat identified what it was not indicated when it was been at least three cases of and vanilla pudding with a f 1/13/25. In table a buildup of rust, and files in the basins. It was curvey. In a balled up in the sink that and g from it. There were no buckets to store the rag in. In a f 1/23 a.m. with FANS checklists designated for file. In a checklists were not used the checklists were not used been turned in. In of the other cooks delimed saturday. The groceries away was gift the cooler and freezer and expired foods. It ions on 2/27/25 at 9:38 other revealed: If and a crate of four gallons on the floor. It is sticks that were not	F	812		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING			l	С
NAME OF D		433000	J. VIIIVO			02/	27/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 EAST 2ND AVE LANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	10. Interview on 2/27/executive director I re *He was new to his poweek. *He was not aware of department concerns. *He agreed that the is addressed. 11. Observation on 2/dining room kitchenet *The missing temperatemperature monitoring out. *A jar of peanut butter steam table had a man 12/28/24. *An unnamed refrigent expired foods: -Eight chocolate pudd of 1/13/25Two cartons of decaffor the coffee dispensed of "Consume Be *There were two bottle the cupboards with a later was a small faserving line that was of *There was a contained Cream" on the counter written on itThere was white power appeared to be powded. The scoop was sitting the transport of how to use thickness levels.	25 at 9:56 a.m. with vealed: position as of the previous of the above observed dietary issues needed to be 27/25 at 1:51 in the main the revealed: properties above the mufacturer's best by date of ator contained the following of the above the mufacturer's best by dates of ator contained the following of the above the mufacturer's properties of the above the mufacturer's properties of unopened mustard in the best by date of 5/24/24. In in the cupboard above the covered in dust. For of "Prairie Farms Sour or that had "Thickener 2-28" of the thickener.	F	812			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WNG			C 02/27/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 EAST 2ND AVE CLANDREAU, SD 57028	1 02		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	was labeled "9-29 Th -The scoop was sittin -There were no direct *The space beneath to rusty and had food or scattered throughout, and a perforated stead space. *The particle board undisintegrated, leaving damp, musty-smelling exposed sub-floor. 12. Follow-up interviewere attempted on 2/2 available. 13. Review of the prostorage policy reveal "Policy Statement: Formaintained in a clean environment." *"Procedure: -1. Food storage area -2Packaged food, items stored are kept -3. Dry, bulk foods, (fithickener, spices, etc metal or plastic contator in bins that are eas recommended that for sugar) be removed froscoops are not stored to not add more process empty and sanitize -4Empty food can -5. Foods are dated widelivery to the Center	rickener." Ing in the thickener. Itions on that container. Ithe steam table was very rumbs and scrambled eggs Indickener. Ithe steam table was very rumbs and scrambled eggs Indickener. Inder the sink had completely Ithe behind a mound of black, Ithe growdered wood and Ithe was with dietary manager L Ithe vider's October 2017 Food Ithe Ithe was not Ithe vider's October 2017 Food Ithe Ithe was not Ithe vider's October 2017 Food Ithe Ithe was not Ithe vider's October 2017 Food Ithe Ithe was not Ithe vider's October 2017 Food Ithe vider's October 2017 Foo	F	812				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WNG			C 02/27/2025		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02	2112025	
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R			11 EAST 2ND AVE LANDREAU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF! TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	different. 9. Foods stored in freezers are stored at racks, dollies, or other thorough cleaning -10. Opened items ha on them. This 'use by' differentiate it from da May indicate date operequired by your surve-11. The manufacture available, is the use be-12thawing meats refrigerator, preferably not store them over results and sanitary food *"Procedure: -1. Proper utensils are -2. Bare hand food co-3. Proper use of glowera. Wash hands thorowearing or changing gunder gloves and are gloves. b. Use gloves that fit designed for the task conditions are single each task. Change gloworkstation or changing prepared. e. Change gloves as a stored at the store of the sangle gloworkstation or changing prepared.	walk-in refrigerators and pove the floor on shelves, or surfaces to facilitate we 'use by' dates indicated date may be circled to the received or date opened, ened or date prepared if eay agency. It's expiration date, when y date for unopened items, are stored in the y on the bottom shelf. Do eady to eat foods." wider's December 2021 caled: loves are worn to maintain dipreparation and service." e used for food handling, intact is prohibited, es: bughly before and after ploves. Bacteria build up washed away after wearing to properly and that are being performed, beind cally to minimize the in and bacteria. use and thrown away after oves whenever leaving the ing the type of food being	F	812	1. The deficient findings from this 2s were corrected. 2. All expired, unlabeled foods, perifood was discarded. The floors were cleaned. 3. The Regional Dietician and Dieta Manager have reviewed the Dish machine procedures, Kitchen clean sanitation, Food labeling and storage refrigerator temperatures policies. Regional Dietician and Dietary Manwill educate all dietary staff on the apolicies/procedures by 3/21/25. All estaff not in attendance will be educated in a transfer or designed audit audit food labeling and storage kitchen cleaning logs, refrigerator teand food expiration dates weekly Xaweeks and monthly X2 months. Din room monitoring will be conducted and Administrator or designee 3-5 times weekly X1 month, weekly X2 months. The Dietary Manager, or designee weekly X1 month, weekly X2 months. Din group the audit findings to the month QAPI committee for further review a recommendations on continuing or discontinuing the audits.	shed e iny ing/ ge and ager above dietary ated e, emps 4 ing oy the s is. will aly	3/27/2025	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435086	B. WNG_			C 02/27/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER .		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		VEI I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION (CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 812	presents a potential s equipment where melg. All foods on tray I utensils, no bare hand 15. Review of the pro Refrigerator and Free revealed: *"Procedure:2. Refrigerator/Free recorded twice a day, once in the evening."	ves whenever their use afety hazard (near hot ting may occur, etc.). ine are served out with d contact."	F 8				
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.75(a)(1)- §483.75(a) Quality as improvement (QAPI) Each LTC facility, incl a multiunit chain, mus maintain an effective, QAPI program that for outcomes of care and must: §483.75(a)(1) Maintai demonstrate evidence program that meets the section. This may incl systems and reports of identification, reporting and prevention of advice documentation demonstration of performance actions or performance.	surance and performance program. uding a facility that is part of at develop, implement, and comprehensive, data-driven cuses on indicators of the quality of life. The facility In documentation and e of its ongoing QAPI he requirements of this ude but is not limited to demonstrating systematic g, investigation, analysis,					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING		C 02/27/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 31 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	02/21/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 865	§483.75(a)(3) Present Survey Agency or Fed annual recertification aduring any other surver request; and §483.75(a)(4) Present evidence of its ongoin implementation and the requirements to a Stat surveyor or CMS upor §483.75(b) Program of A facility must design it ongoing, comprehension range of care and service facility. It must: §483.75(b)(1) Address management practices §483.75(b)(2) Include and resident choice; §483.75(b)(3) Utilize the to define and measure facility goals that reflect facility operations that predictive of desired or SNF or NF.	er than 1 year after the egulation; It its QAPI plan to a State deral surveyor at each survey and upon request ey and to CMS upon It documentation and g QAPI program's per facility's compliance with the Survey Agency, Federal per request. Its QAPI program to be provided by the survey Agency and to address the full process provided by the survey Agency and to address the full process provided by the survey Agency and to address the full process of care and the best available evidence a indicators of quality and control to the complexities, unique the complexities, unique the facility provides.	F 865			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		405000				С	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	435086	B. WING		TDEET 10000000 0171 07175 710 0000	02/	27/2025
	RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER			61	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 EAST 2ND AVE LANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	The governing body a (or organized group of full legal authority and of the facility) is responsively an interest of the facility is responsively and defined, implemented addresses identified add	and/or executive leadership or individual who assumes diresponsibility for operation onsible and accountable for onsible and staffing; and staffing; and staffing; and staffing as needed; and opportunities that reflect as, functions, and services based on performance sident and staff input, and account and staff input, and account and staff input, and account and respect. The of information are set around choice, and respect. The of information are set around account and staff input in account and require and of such committee on disclosure is related to the committee with the section.	F	865			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING			l	С
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	433000	D. VIIIIO		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02	27/2025
	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		6	11 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	and correct quality de a basis for sanctions. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interviews, performance improver review, the provider faidentified and correcte they occurred through performance improver been thoroughly ident monitored, and regard prevention and treatm including enhanced by management. Finding 1. Review of the provincluded: -Maintenance projects -Dietary cleaning, labely -QAPI. 2. Interview on 2/27/26 director (MD) H reveal *He was aware some ulcers. *He completed rounds -He was updated on prounds. *His Nurse practitione opposite of his rounds -She received informat resident skin issues.	is not met as evidenced and quality assurance and ment (QAPI) plan policy alled to ensure they ad quality deficiencies when out the facility and that ment projects (PIP) had iffied, implemented, ling pressure ulcer ent, infection control arrier precautions, and pain include: der's current QAPI PIPs a. elling, and dating. 5 at 12:58 p.m. with medical led: residents had pressure s once a month. ressure ulcers during r would complete rounds in schedule. Ition via fax regarding ine details about the facility ty's QAPI meetings.	F	865			
		ht to the facility QAPI team. API had improved within					

1.0	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				=	=======================================	С	
		435086	B. WING_			02/	27/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER .			11 EAST 2ND AVE		
				F	LANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	repositioning policy. *He wanted the reside care. 3. Interview on 2/27/2 director of nursing (Do *She was the QAPI at *Areas considered for opportunities per the c-Areas needing systel-Cross-departmental i-Evidence-based pracelssues that require ellssues affecting staff *Adverse events were team having identified and staff who had wo occurredThey had started a Pmonitor those events. *QAPI was updated in *QAPI training had be -QAPI training was contose staff who were at *Regarding so few stateam (IDT) meetings for the staff was a staff who were at the staff was a staff	at it was not a priority s when he saw the e facility did not have a ents to have high-quality 5 at 1:43 p.m. with the ON) A revealed: dvisor. r quality improvement QAPI plan included: mic changes. issues. ctices. nvironmental changes. satisfaction and safety. e monitored by the QAPI d patterns regarding falls rked when those events Pand completed audits to a January 2025. een assigned to staff. empleted by 56 out of 59 of assigned that training. aff attending Interdisciplinary for resident care updates: attend to give input into ment these include:	F	865	DEFICIENCY		
	-Dietary departmentTherapy departmentMDS Coordinator.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING				C 27/2025
NAME OF PROV	VIDER OR SUPPLIER		_		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02	2112025
		_		e	611 EAST 2ND AVE		
RIVERVIEW	HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		ı	FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865 C	ontinued From page	52	F	865			
*II que re -In -Tr at -Tr ne *S ar ne *F sh *E PI -N -L -N -E Ro po tax pe de ac va su *"(an Tr As que	DT meetings were so uarterly, annually and esident condition. Invites were sent to a Things would come ustend. There had been discussed in the eding to be in attend to the was aware infected in the eding assistance who agreed improvement. Feeding assistance who agreed improvement in the still needs much in the still needs much in the eding the provider of the prov	cheduled by social service, d with significant change in all department heads. p and they would not assion about more people dance. tion control, wound care, precautions (EBP) all assions discussed with her, and ent was needed. Tregarding maintenance approvement: The resident bathroom. The son shower chairs therapy rooms. The being dirty and unclean. The son shower chairs therapy rooms. The son shower chairs therapy rooms are and services. The son shower chairs the son shower chairs there are and services. The son shower chairs the son shower chairs there are and services to determine and effective and the sponsible for collecting movernous sources. The content of the content		865			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	LETED
		435086	B. WING		02/2	27/2025
	(EACH DEFICIENC)	R ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPER DEFICIENCY)	N BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	residents and other in stakeholders. When provided the performance the QAA prioritize opportunities determine the approprincluding specialized "Workgroups are inithigh-volume, or proble Consideration is given prevalence, and the saffect to health outcor resident autonomy, requality of care. Workgimprovement through plans and Plan, Do, Simprovement cycle me "The QAA committee concerns are limited in the effectively corrected adjustments. These a sitems that do not warr subcommittee develoes "The QAPI Plan and communicated to the residents and family members, QAPI activities during provision of routine regoverning body." "QAA Committee ide improvement: -QAA Committee eval of Performance Improvement in the performance Improvement in th	ternal and external performance indicators d or benchmarked a Committee will a for improvement and riate response workgroups." dated to focus on high-risk, em-prone areas. In to the incidence, everity of the problem; mes, resident safety, esident choice, and groups address process corrective action attudy, Act (PDSA) rapid odel." In may determine that some in scope and may and through simple process are "quick fix" frant Workgroup or pment." revisions are governing body, staff, with appropriate Examples may include a etin board for staff, residents discussion of all staff meetings and the ports to our untifies opportunities for uates ongoing effectiveness	F 86	 The deficient findings from this were reviewed by the QAPI Commodular complements. Issues identified in the 2567 were resolved by the compliance date. HOC QAPI was completed. The Administrator and Director Nursing have reviewed the QAPI and have educated the Interdiscip Team on policy on 3/25/2025. The Regional Director of Clinical review QAPI monthly monthly X3. The Administrator designee will be audit findings to the monthly QAP committee for further review and recommendations on continuing of discontinuing the audits. 	of Policy linary al will months.	3/27/2025

	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	365 3	G	COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING _		C 02/27/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENT			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	022172020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 865 F 880 SS=E	-QAA Committee de continued monitorin -QAA repeats/return improvement is not	termines duration of g for sustained improvement. s to PDSA if sustained achieved."	F 8			
	infection prevention designed to provide comfortable environ	ablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the ansmission of communicable				
	program. The facility must est	aprevention and control ablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements:				
	reporting, investigat and communicable staff, volunteers, vis providing services u arrangement based	upon the facility assessment g to §483.71 and following				
	procedures for the p but are not limited to (i) A system of surve possible communication infections before the persons in the facilit	eillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WNG_			C 02/27/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	DDE	022112020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	reported; (iii) Standard and trar to be followed to prev (iv)When and how iso resident; including bu (A) The type and dura depending upon the i involved, and (B) A requirement tha least restrictive possil circumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employed disease or infected sl- contact with residents contact will transmit ti (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in dir §483.80(a)(4) A syste identified under the fa- corrective actions tak §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so as infection. §483.80(f) Annual rev The facility will condu IPCP and update thei This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the provider fa- control and prevention relating to:	se or infections should be assistant spread of infections; plation should be used for a transition of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ple for the resident under the solution should be the ple for the resident under the sunder which the facility sees with a communicable kin lesions from direct as or their food, if direct the disease; and procedures to be followed rect resident contact. The for recording incidents acility's IPCP and the en by the facility. It is store, process, and to prevent the spread of	F8	880			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C			
		435086	B. WNG_		0	2/27/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENT	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	sampled residents (*ordered wound care *Two of three certifie (T, U, and V) who prand catheter care for residents (12 and 10 *Resident care equipatherapy gym and the first floor. Findings include: 1. Observation and if a.m. with RN B during treatment revealed: *There was no signated the personal protective of providing his care personal protective of providing hi	e treatments for five of seven 109, 42, 28, 24, and 10) with treatments. ed nursing assistants (CNA) rovided direct patient care in two of two sampled 109). In the experiment cleanliness in the experiment cleanliness in the experiment of the experiment 109's wound care that indicated staff needed to express wound healing product) with them laying on a treatment did hygiene (HH) with hand oves, picked up the dressings	F	880		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING	- 100			27/2025
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	021	27/2025
					511 EAST 2ND AVE		
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		F	FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	performing HH. -Without cleaning the adhesive dressing to removed her gloves garbage can, and apperforming HH. -Removed the soiled second toe on his right. -Without cleaning the hydrocolloid patch to wound with partial this from prolonged pressures are garbage can, and apperforming HH. -Assisted CNA T in rower moved the soiled accuper middle back, are wound applied a new abrasion. -Discarded the soiled can, removed and disperformed hand hygie she stated the hydropatch that she had cupis toe. She kept the copened patch packag. 2. Observation and ima.m. with RN B while wound care treatment she performed HH, rand suprapubic cather surgically placed throuring from the bladder from the treatment caroom, and placed the	wound, she applied a new his right ankle wound. I discarded them into the blied new gloves without hydrocolloid patch from his at foot. I wound, she applied a new his stage two pressure ulcer fickness skin tissue loss ure). I discarded them into the blied new gloves without lling resident onto his side, dhesive dressing from his and without cleaning the adhesive dressing to the dressing in the garbage carded her gloves, and the colloid patch was a big to into tiny pieces to fit onto unused patch pieces in the e in the treatment cart. I terview on 2/26/25 at 7:55 providing resident 42's a revealed: etrieved her wound care	F	880			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING		02/27/2025	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER .		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	IÐ PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 880	the resident. *Resident 42 gave hi *RN B put on a gown *She wet a washcloth it on the bed sheet nowet wipes and a skin *After she removed the undergarments, she: -Removed the supray wiped around the tub-Removed and discated garbage can and put performing HHOpened the supraputon the bed sheet, applied the resident's skin, and removed and discated and put on new general the supraputon the bed sheet, applied the adhesive resident's coccyx (tain package and set it or albeit the adhesive gloves without performing the resident occyxWiped the area with bedRemoved and discated garbage can and put performing HHApplied the barrier occyx. *RN B was not aware scrotum (skin pouch and stated they had on it.	s permission to be observed. , mask, and gloves. n in the bathroom and placed ext to the resident along with barrier cream. The resident's Dubic catheter dressing and ing with a wet washcloth. The reded her gloves into a on new gloves without Die catheter dressing, set it belied the barrier cream on and applied the dressing. The reded her gloves into garbage gloves without performing The dressing (to be placed on libone)), pulled it out of the in the bed sheet. The dressing and put on new ming HH.	F 880			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING		C 02/27/2025	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	322 ,1 33	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	D.175	
F 880	bag she: -Laid paper towels do and placed a black placet scissors, wet wip paste, powder, and co onto the bed sheet with barrier under those standard removed the used of the opening with wet removed and discar garbage can and put performing HHOpened a skin preparation of the black plastic bag. was empty, to which sit from the bag and seal management of the skin paste skin, and attached the waferDiscarded the used skin paste on the resider PPE, grabbed the and exited the room with the staff should be skin and attached the waferDiscarded the used skin paste on the resider PPE, grabbed the and exited the room with the staff should be staff	own onto the resident's lap astic bag on top of them. Des, a colostomy bag, skin colostomy adhesive wafer thout having placed a supplies. Dolostomy bag and cleaned wipes. Dolostomy bag to the skin, set the powder in Resident 42 asked her if it she said, "No" and removed be to the bed, and the bed, and the wafer, set it back on the bed, and applied the wafer to the supplies, set the powder and dent's tray table, removed a powder and skin paste, without performing HH. Dolostomy bag and cleaned wipes. Dolostomy bag and c	F 880			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING _			C 02/27/2025	
	RÖVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTI	I.		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		5212712025	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	*The resident was on to put on PPE prior to to put on PPE prior to *She placed the med the siderail located or while she put on the siderail located or while she put on those glot to have sanitized her on. *With those gloved hards and the resident medication cup on the without a barrier unde *She had forgotten to leave the room to get *Without removing he door, got a mask, and *She entered the resisame gloved hands s-Grabbed a package resident's roommate's -Removed the bed coassisted him with rolliding -Exposed and cleans wet wipeRemoved the cream and applied to his bot *She removed her glothands. 4. Observation on 2/2 during resident 24's with resident cart and plate treatment cart without including:	blies to resident 28's room. EBP, and that required her of entering his room. Ication cup and gloves on sutside of the resident's room PPE. Inves and was not observed thands before she put them leands she: I's door and placed the eresident's bedside dresser for the medication cup. In put on a mask and had to one. It gloves, she opened the diput it on her face. Ident's room, and with those he: In of wet wipes from the seeds bedside table. Invers off the resident and ong over to his right side. It were of the medication cup the medication cup them and coccyx area. In our the medication cup them and coccyx area. It was a substantial than the medication cup them and coccyx area. It was a substantial than the medication cup them and coccyx area. It was a substantial than the medication cup them and coccyx area. It was a substantial than the medication cup them and coccyx area. It was a substantial than the medication cup them and coccyx area. It was a substantial than the medication cup them and coccyx area. It was a substantial than the medication cup them and coccyx area. It was a substantial than the medication cup them and coccyx area. It was a substantial than the medication cup them and coccyx area. It was a substantial than the medication cup them and coccyx area. It was a substantial than the medication cup them are the m	F8	80			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
1							c
		435086	B. WING			02/	27/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 EAST 2ND AVE LANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	-A pair of scissors and *She gathered those resident's room, and I without a barrier unde *The resident was see *She placed a dispos- right foot. *On his door he had s and required the staff him. *She sanitized her ha gloves, gown, and a r -She put on a pair of so on resident 24's bedo *She: -Removed his sock ar right foot/legRemoved a protectiv ankle. The dressing h serous sanguineous o *The resident had an wound in that area. *She: -Removed her gloves put on another pair of on the resident's bedo -Took the bottle of wo moistened the opened on top of a dressing p -Cleansed his wounds -Took off the gloves a hands, put on another been laying on his be -Opened a package th dressing, cut it with the	canser and several gloves. If a protective dressing, supplies, took them to the aid them on his bed covers er them. In a ted in his wheelchair, able pad underneath his signage that he was on EBP to use PPE when caring for mask. In gloves that had been lying overs. In a ce bandage from his e dressing from his right and a moderate amount of drainage on it. In open wound and a scabbed overs, and cleanser and digauze that had been lying covers. In a cleanser and digauze that had been lying covers, and without sanitizing her right pair of gloves that had decovers, and contained a medicated e scissors laying on the moistened it with a syringe	F	380			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING		C 02/27/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 880	Continued From page		F 88	30		
	ankleRemoved her gloves removed her gown ar rest of the supplies, a treatment cartOpened the cart and of gauze back into the contained clean gauze. 5. Interview on 2/26/2 regarding the observation of the contained clean gauze. There was no design the was assign that day was respons resident's wound care. The had not had any could not recall having completed. The confirmed the steps usual process for compared that it could have created the follow appropriate infection and the process. 6. Observation on 2/2 during resident 10's were revealed: There was a barrier part of the supplied a gown, there was a barrier part of the supplied a gown, there was a barrier part of the supplied a gown, there was a barrier part of the supplied a gown, there was a barrier part of the supplied a gown, there was a barrier part of the supplied a gown, there was a barrier part of the supplied a gown, there was a barrier part of the supplied a gown, the supplied a gown the supplied a gown, the supplied a gown the supplied a gown, the supplied a gown the supplied a gown, the supplied a gown the	it to the wounds on the his , washed her hands, id mask, gathered up the ind placed them on the placed the unused pieces bulk package that e. 5 at 11:25 a.m. with RN B stions above revealed: iated wound care nurse. gned on the schedule for ible for providing the e. I training on wound care and g wound care competencies observed above was her inpleting the resident's sound that process to be wrong or ated the potential for the in infection. wound care process did not ection control practices and e potential for infection and with the wound's healing				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WNG				0
		433000	D. WING _			02/	27/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER .		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	:		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	and dated adhesive of cleanser, Vaseline in gauze. *She removed a box organizer and placed wound care supplies. *Resident 10 gave his *After performing HH -Applied gloves, place feet, removed the resident feet, removed the skin clear lifted the resident feet feet, and set the left place, and set the left feet feet feet feet feet feet fee	lressings, a bottle of skin a plastic cup, and unpacked of gloves from the wall it onto the barrier with the spermission to be observed. she: ed a barrier under both of his ident's left sock and soiled in the garbage can, at on new gloves. In the garbage can,	F	880			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WNG			C)2/27/2025	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	10000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		12112023	
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	coccyx so she would *She set a barrier on skin cleanser, bottle of a folded-up barrier on *She removed a barri cart and placed some on the barrier. *She removed an und from the treatment ca *She removed the adi package and labeled *After she performed -Applied a gown, mas box of gloves from the barrierLowered the head of him to roll onto his sic the garbage can, perf glovesRemoved the resider soiled bandageDiscarded her gloves the barrier on the bed cleanser and gauze o -Performed HH and p -Sprayed the skin clea dabbed the resident's discarded her glovesGrabbed the new ad cream and set them of -Performed HH and p -Applied the barrier of cream from her glove incontinence brief and to his coccyxWith those same glove	treat that next. the tray table, then set the of hand sanitizer, gauze, and the barrier. er cream from the treatment of it into a plastic cup, set it opened adhesive dressing rt and set it on the barrier. hesive dressing from the it with a marker. HH, she: ek, and gloves, and set the et treatment cart on the the resident's bed, assisted le, discarded her gloves into formed HH, and put on new of its incontinence brief and es into the garbage can, set and the bottle of skin on top of it. ut on new gloves. enser on a piece of gauze, wound, then removed and thesive dressing and barrier on the barrier on the bed.	F8	80			
		esident's incontinence brief,					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING _			C 02/27/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER .		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	E	VII ZI I Z Z Z
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	
F 880	and assisted the resided process. HH, and put on new greposition and lifted the removed her PPE, pakin cleanser and book the treatment cart. 7. Interview on 2/27/2 wound care treatment and catheters are would use EBP wounds and catheters are she agreed she show with resident 109 durit treatment. *She agreed she did not infection control process agreed she did not infection control process treatments that show and the shear she	dent onto his back. Is in the garbage, performed gloves, helped the resident he head of the bed back up. It berformed HH, grabbed the cof gloves and set them on 5 immediately following that the with RN B revealed: It with RN B revealed: It with residents who had is the provided to residents 6/25 at 11:20 a.m. with the provided to residents 6/25 at 11:20 a.m. with the provided to resident 12 with her of transfer her out of bed. It do been signage that she staff had been required to and a mask when assisting the sident 12 with her of transfer her out of bed. It had been signage that she staff had been required to and a mask when assisting the sident 12 with her of transfer her out of bed. It had been signage that she staff had been required to and a mask when assisting the sident 12 with her of transfer her out of bed. It had been signage that she staff had been required to and a mask when assisting the sident 12 with her of transfer her out of bed. It had been signage that she staff had been required to and a mask when assisting the sident 12 with her of the sident 13 with her of the sident 14 with her of the sident 15 with her of the sident	F8	380		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435086	B. WING _			C 02/27/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTI	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
towels and applied of *With those same glo -Opened the resident two hanging clothes it the resident for appro *They had moved the table, and the mecha *With those same glo -Turned off the water towels out of the sink -Placed them on the CNA V with removing brief and repositionin -Took the towels from washed underneath of foldsUsed those same to area and catheter tut -He assisted CNA V left side and used the her bottom. He then again with those sam -Assisted CNA V with incontinent brief on re her back. *The Hoyer (mechan move a person's full and he stated he had different one. *He then removed th without sanitizing his 9. Interview on 2/26/2 regarding the observ revealed: *That had been his u	r faucet on to moisten the leansing body soap on them. oved hands CNA U: t's clothes closet, took out litems, and showed them to oval. e resident's bed, her bedside inical lift. oved hands CNA U: faucet and took the wet to be deside table and assisted gother resident's incontinent gother. In the bedside table and of the resident's abdominal wels to cleanse her perineal bing. In moving the resident to her ose same towels to cleanse cleaned the catheter tubing the towels. In putting on a clean esident 12 and rolling her to body) lift. sling was too small to leave the room to get a let PPE and left the room hands. 25 at 12:30 p.m. with CNA U ation above with resident 12 asual process for gathering PPE, and assisting her with	F8	80			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION LDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WNG	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(
		455000	D. WING			02/2	27/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE			
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	=R		611 EAST 2ND AVE				
I INVENTE	W HEALINGARE OLIVE	-11		FLANDREAU, SD 57028				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIAT		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	potential for the residinfection. *He could not recall he competencies completed appropriate residents 10. Observations through the could not recall he competencies completed appropriate residents 10. Observations through the could not resident the could not receive the whirlpool tub resident the whirlpool tub resident the corroded and credenable surface. There was a buildup and yellow substance the door sealed with resident the door sealed with resident the door sealed with resident the therapy gym: There was a buildup unidentified white flak NuStep exercise made. Resistance bands we the NuStep exercise that time assistant (PTA) Y review the resident's feexercise machine. She resistance bands were. Some of the dumbber of the search the resident to the could be competent to the coul	se practices created the ent to acquire a urinary tract aving had any education or eted for performing personal hygiene needs. Soughout the building on the first floor: To on the whirlpool tub chair fumbling apart. It was not a soiled hair picks, a gait belt, ernail brushes. To dust, dirt, and tes in the footwells of the ethine. The with physical therapist ealed the physical therapist ealed the physical therapist ethe was unsure how often the ethe cleaned. The word a urinary tract the element of the element of the element of the element. The word and the proof of the element of the element of the element. The word are proof of the element of the element of the element of the element. The word are proof of the element of the element of the element of the element. The word are proof of the element	F	B80 DEFICIENCY	7)			
	equipment in between	they clean the therapy n each resident use with the housekeeping staff were						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		405000	B. WNG				
		435086	D. WING			02/	27/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 EAST 2ND AVE LANDREAU, SD 57028		
			,				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	p.m. with director of new She confirmed she was preventionist. *She had not complet care, perineal care, and and the staff to sanitize was between tasks. -A barrier to have been wound supplies takend between tasks. -A barrier to have been wound supplies takend between tasks. -A barrier to have been wound supplies takend between tasks. -A barrier to have been wound supplies takend between tasks. -A barrier to have been wound supplies takend between tasks. -A barrier to have been wound supplies takend between tasks. -A barrier to have been wound supplies takend between tasks. -A barrier to have been wound tare to view that and infection prevention. *She was not aware that unused gauze from depute the supplies with clearly and last provide 19/25/24. *She confirmed reside the should have the shou	ursing (DON) A revealed: vas the infection ed competencies on wound and catheter care. If her future goals. ected: with each glove change and in used underneath all into the residents' rooms. ring all direct care activities are on EBP which included inical body lifts, and wound at such as handrails, of sinks, bedside tables and dean surfaces. The staff had been placing ressing changes back in the an ones. That they were to have been d staff education on EBP on ent 109 had not been on ave been. If use more education on d her nurses performing their wound care processes oractices. 25 at 1:55 p.m. with district er BB revealed that the ere responsible for the therapy room daily, staff did not deep clean the	F	880			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		NG		MPLETED
		435086	B. WING _		1 ,	C 0 2/27/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	13. Review of the pro Enhanced Barrier Pre *"1) Enhanced Barrie used in conjunction wand expand the use of and gloves during hig activities that provide MDROs to staff hands *"2) EBP are indicate the following: -b) Wounds and/or in even if the resident is colonized with a MDF-d) Chronic wounds in pressure ulcers, diabe surgical wounds, and -e) Indwelling medical central lines, urinary of and tracheostomies." *"6) Enhanced Barrie of gown and gloves of care activities that ha result in transfer of M of healthcare personn *"7) Enhanced Barrie intended to apply to or resident's room where activities, including tra together with other hig part of morning or eve *"12) for residents for	vider's revised 4/26/24 cautions policy revealed: r Precautions (EBP) are with standard precautions of PPE to donning of gown h contact resident care opportunities for transfer of s and clothing." d for residents with any of dwelling medical devices not known to be infected or to. include, but are not limited to, etic foot ulcers, unhealed venous stasis ulcers. I device examples include catheters, feeding tubes, r Precautions requires use uring high contact resident we been demonstrated to DROs to hand and clothing itel." r Precautions is primarily are that occurs within a e high-contact resident care ansfers, are bundled gh contact activity, such as ening care." whom EBP are indicated, en performing the following care activities:	F	380		
	-c) Transferring-d) Providing hygiene-e) Changing linens					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l'' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		COMPLETED
		435086	B. WING			02/27/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTI	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	-g) Device care or us catheter, feeding tubh) Wound care: any dressing -i) Therapy activities" *"14) When Enhance implemented, the Infedesignee: -a) Validates protecting gowns, masks, etc.) resident's room so the room can access whence the second of the properties of the propert	r assisting with toileting e: central line, urinary e, tracheostomy/ventilator skin opening requiring a d Barrier Precautions are ection Preventionist or we equipment (i.e., gloves, is maintained near the at everyone entering the at they need. riate notice on the room the front of the residents' onnel will be aware of are that they must first see a onal information about the ring the room." byider's updated 4/2018 rlygiene policy revealed: rased hand rub containing at r, alternatively, soap eantimicrobial) and water for ns: lirect contact with residents; or handling medications; g any non-surgical invasive andling an invasive device s, IV access sites); lean or soiled dressings, or ma contaminated body site	F	380		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435086	B. WING _			1	27/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02	2172023
				1 EAST 2ND AVE		
RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTE	R					
		FLANDREAU, SD 57028		ANDREAU, SD 57026		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	MARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION FICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
settings;" *"8. Hand hygiene is to and disposing of personal series." *"9. The use of gloves washing/hand hygiene along with routine har the best practice for post healthcare-associated. 15. Review of the production, including deulcers, to physician, the party, and takes recordaction to be implement at the condition of stage, size (measurer drainage, and odor. Reports, takes necessary to the production of the production	bjects (e.g. medical nediate vicinity of the oves; ntering isolation precaution the final step after removing onal protective equipment." Is does not replace hand the integration of glove use and hygiene is recognized as preventing the infections." Integration of glove use and hygiene is recognized as preventing the infections." Integration revealed: Integration	F 88		 Resident #109 is no longer residithe facility. Resident #42, #28, #24 #10 were all placed on enhanced by precautions. All residents were reviewed for concleted to enhanced barrier precaut Deficient findings were corrected. The facility has assigned a wound nurse. The Director of Nursing and Interdisciplinary Team have reviewed following policies: Enhanced Barrier Precautions Catheter Care Colostomy Care Hand Washing Donning and Doffing PPE Nursing staff will be educated on the above policies by 3/27/25. All staff in attendance will be educated prior to next shift worked. The Director of Nursing or design will audit enhanced barrier precaution catheter care, colostomy care and hashing. These audits will be composedly X4 weeks and monthly X2 months. The Director of Nursing or designee will bring the audit finding the monthly QAPI committee for fur review and recommendations on continuing or discontinuing the audit finding the monthly QAPI committee for fur review and recommendations on continuing or discontinuing the audit 	enot in otheir	3/27/2025

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
C 02/27/2025
ZIP CODE
I OF CORRECTION (X5) ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE ENCY)
,

	FEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE S PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING COMPL						
							С
		435086	B. WING_			02/	27/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER		61	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I1 EAST 2ND AVE LANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 908	ceiling and floor. *Interview at that time revealed that he was walk-in cooler and fre	g the ice buildup on the with dietary manager L aware of the issues in the	FS	908	 Items listed in the 2567 were rep Environmental rounds were cond by the Administrator and the Direct Building Plant and Safety to identify deficient findings. Deficient findings fixed. The Preventative Maintenance Pwas reviewed by the Administrator. Maintenance Director and Dietary Manager will be educated on the poby 3/27/25. Administrator or designee will coal Food and Nutrition Inspection 3 till weekly for one month, then weekly one month. The Administrator or designee will bring the audit finding the monthly QAPI committee for fur review and recommendations on continuing or discontinuing the audit finding the audit finding the monthly or discontinuing the audit finding the audit finding the monthly or discontinuing the audit finding the first f	ducted or of or other were colicy The colicy and uct mes for stouther	3/27/2025

PRINTED: 03/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING _		02/26/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
E 000	CFR Part 482, Subpatemergency Prepared Term Care facilities we Riverview Healthcare compliance. The building will mee 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the E004 and E039 in correctionment to continuous examples and E039 in correction of the E004 and E039 in correction of the E004 and E039 in correction of the E004 and E039 in corrections are the E004 and E004	ey for compliance with 42 art B, Subsection 483.73, ness, requirements for Long ras conducted on 2/26/25. Center was found not in the requirements of the health care occupancies e deficiency identified at njunction with the provider's used compliance with the fire	EOG	00		
E 004 SS=C	S403.748(a), \$416.54 \$441.184(a), \$460.84 \$483.475(a), \$485.62 \$485.542(a), \$486.36 \$494.62(a). The [facility] must correderal, State and lopreparedness require develop establish and emergency prepared requirements of this spreparedness progral limited to, the following:	A(a), §482.15(a), §483.73(a), §2(a), §485.68(a), §2(a), §485.727(a), §0(a), §491.12(a), and the second of the seco	EOG	All residents have he potential to b affected. The Executive Director updated the Emergency Preparedness Plan (El 03/28/25. The ED or designee will audit the Eweekly times 1 month and monthly months to ensure updates to the Eto date. The ED or designee will braudits to the monthly QAPI for revirecommendations to continue or discontinue the audits.	ePP) on EPP times 2 PP is up ing the	
ABORATOR	DIRECTOR'S OF PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE	

Executive Director

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

03/23/2025

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING		02/26/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		
E 004	CAH] must comply wi State, and local emer requirements. The [h develop and maintain emergency prepared requirements of this sall-hazards approach. * [For LTC Facilities a Plan. The LTC facility an emergency prepar reviewed, and update * [For ESRD Facilities Plan. The ESRD facilimaintain an emergence must be [evaluated], a years. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reviporovider failed to update preparedness plan and 1. Record review on 2 revealed no document.	B2.15 and CAHs at ency Plan. The [hospital or th all applicable Federal, gency preparedness ospital or CAH] must a comprehensive ness program that meets the ection, utilizing an the state of the state of the ection, utilizing an edge of the state of the ency must develop and maintain edness plan that must be drawn at least annually. Emergency the state of the edge of the state of the ency preparedness plan that and updated at least every 2 is not met as evidenced ew and interview, the enterthe emergency enually. Findings include: 2/26/25 at 10:45 a.m. that indicated the ergency preparedness plan	E 00	4		
E 039 SS=C	11:30 a.m. confirmed	_	E 03	9 All residents have the potential to be affected. (cont	03/28/25 inued)	

OLIVILIN	STOR WEDICARE &	VILDIOAID OLIVIOLO				OIVID 110	7. 0000-0001
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING			02/	26/2025
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				6	11 EAST 2ND AVE		
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		F	LANDREAU, SD 57028		
				_			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 039	§416.54(d)(2), §418.1	2 13(d)(2), §441.184(d)(2), 5(d)(2), §483.73(d)(2),	Ε	039	(continued from page 2) The Executive Director submitted a membership form with the South Da	kota	
	§483.475(d)(2), §484. §485.542(d)(2), §485. §485.920(d)(2), §491. *[For ASCs at §416.54 at §485.542, OPO, "C	102(d)(2), §485.68(d)(2), 625(d)(2), §485.727(d)(2), 12(d)(2), §494.62(d)(2). 4, CORFs at §485.68, REHs organizations" under §485.920, RHCs/FQHCs at			Health Care Coalition (SDHCC) on 0 25. The facility will participate in an a full-scale exercise that is community with the SDHCC in 2025. When a community-based exercise is not accessible, the facility will conduct a annual individual, facility-based func exercise in 2025.	03/23/ annual based n	
	to test the emergency must do all of the follo (i) Participate in a full- community-based ever	scale exercise that is ery 2 years; or			The Executive Director will contact the Moody County Emergency Manager Jerrick Charles to determine if any community based exercised are plan for 2025.	,	
	accessible, conduct a exercise every 2 year (B) If the [facility] natural or man-made activation of the emer exempt from engaging community-based or i functional exercise fol actual event.	experiences an actual emergency that requires gency plan, the [facility] is			The ED or designee will conduct an additional annual exercise that will include a tabletop exercise or wo that is led by a facilitator includes a gliscussion, using a narrated, clinical relevant emergency scenario, and a problem statements, directed messa prepared questions designed to chall an emergency plan on 03/28/25	group ly- set of iges, or llenge	
-	years, opposite the ye functional exercise un this section is conduct not limited to the follow (A) A second full-scale community-based or i functional exercise; or (B) A mock disaster di	ear the full-scale or der paragraph (d)(2)(i) of ted, that may include, but is wing: e exercise that is ndividual, facility-based			The ED or designee will conduct aud the EPP weekly times 1 month and it times 2 months. The ED or designed bring results of the audits to the mor QAPI for review or recommendation continue or discontinue the audits.	monthly will othly	

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435086	B. WING_		02	26/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDERICENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 039	a narrated, clinically-rscenario, and a set of directed messages, or designed to challenge (iii) Analyze the [facilit maintain documentati exercises, and emerg [facility's] emergency *[For Hospices at 418 (2) Testing for hospic patient's home. The resercises to test the eannually. The hospic (i) Participate in a full community based ever (A) When a community accessible, conduct a functional exercise ever (B) If the hospice expendan-made emergency plan, the emergency of the emergency of the emergency ii) Conduct an addition onset of the emergency iii) Conduct an addition opposite the year the exercise under parage is conducted, that mat to the following: (A) A second full-scal community-based or a exercise; or (B) A mock disaster of (C) A tabletop exercise	les a group discussion using elevant emergency problem statements, reprepared questions an emergency plan. By's] response to and son of all drills, tabletop ency events, and revise the plan, as needed. 113(d):] es that provide care in the mospice must conduct emergency plan at least emust do the following: -scale exercise that is ery 2 years; or explain the plan and the plan and the plan and the plan and the plan at least emust do the following: -scale exercise that is ery 2 years; or explain the plan and	EO	39		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING_			02/2	26/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 EAST 2ND AVE LANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 039	care directly. The hose exercises to test the exercises in an axis community-based; (A) When a community-based function (B) If the hospice export man-made emergency plan, the	elevant emergency is problem statements, is prepared questions an emergency plan. es that provide inpatient spice must conduct emergency plan twice per just do the following: innual full-scale exercise that for sty-based exercise is not in annual individual inal exercise; or eriences a natural or y that requires activation of the hospice is exempt from equired full-scale community d functional exercise the emergency event. In annual exercise that tot limited to the following: le exercise that is a facility based functional drill; or se or workshop led by a se a group discussion using a evant emergency scenario, statements, directed and questions designed to incy plan. ince's response to and on of all drills, tabletop lency events and revise the	E	039			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING_		02/	26/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 039	*[For PRFTs at §441. §482.15(d), CAHs at §2. Testing. The [PRT conduct exercises to twice per year. The [I do the following: (i) Participate in an a is community-based; (A) When a community accessible, conduct a facility-based function (B) If the [PRTF, Hosp actual natural or manrequires activation of [facility] is exempt from required full-scale confacility-based function onset of the emergency (ii) Conduct an [a and that may include, following: (A) A second full-scal community-based or if functional exercise; on (B) A mock of (C) A tabletop except discussion, using a nate mergency scenario, statements, directed requestions designed to plan. (iii) Analyze the [i maintain documentation of the emergency scenario] in the plan.	184(d), Hospitals at §485.625(d):] F, Hospital, CAH] must test the emergency plan PRTF, Hospital, CAH] must must for the exercise exercise that for the exercise; or poital, CAH] experiences an emade emergency that the emergency plan, the mengaging in its next munity based or individual, al exercise following the experiences or but is not limited to the le exercise that is individual, a facility-based exercise or workshop that is includes a group exercise or workshop that is includes a group exercise or prepared or challenge an emergency facility's] response to and fon of all drills, tabletop ency events and revise the plan, as needed.	EO	39		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, , ,	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING	_		02	2/26/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R	•	6	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDERICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 039	(2) Testing. The PACE exercises to test the eannually. The PACE of following: (i) Participate in an a is community-based; (A) When a community accessible, conduct a facility-based function (B) If the PACE experman-made emergency the emergency plan, engaging in its next rebased or individual, factorise following the event. (ii) Conduct an acyears opposite the years opposite the years opposite the years onducted that may the following: (A) A second full-sca community-based or functional exercise; of (B) A mock disaster of (C) A tabletop exercise a facilitator and includusing a narrated, cliniscenario, and a set of directed messages, of designed to challenge (iii) Analyze the PAC maintain documentatic exercises, and emerge PACE's emergency per terms of the second full-scalar of the pace of	e organization must conduct emergency plan at least organization must do the must full-scale exercise that or ty-based exercise is not annual individual, all exercise; or include, and exercise; or include, and exercise an actual natural or y that requires activation of the PACE is exempt from equired full-scale community acility-based functional exercise every 2 are the full-scale or functional raph (d)(2)(i) of this section y include, but is not limited to the exercise that is individual, a facility based or drill; or see or workshop that is led by the a group discussion, cally-relevant emergency for problem statements, or prepared questions an emergency plan. E's response to and on of all drills, tabletop tency events and revise the lan, as needed.	E	039			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING _		0:	2/26/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 039	including unannounce emergency procedure ICF/IID] must do the final including the final incomparison of the final including th	lan at least twice per year, ed staff drills using the es. The [LTC facility, following: nnual full-scale exercise that or ty-based exercise is not an annual individual, all exercise. I facility experiences anomade emergency that the emergency plan, the from engaging its next community-based or ed functional exercise the emergency event. I imited to the following: le exercise that is an individual, facility based or edrill; or see or workshop that is led by a group discussion, using a evant emergency scenario, statements, directed ed questions designed to not plan. facility] facility's response to intation of all drills, tabletop ency events, and revise the emergency plan, as needed. 3.475(d)]: ID must conduct exercises a plan at least twice per year.	E 03	39		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING			02/26/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 039	accessible, conduct a facility-based function (B) If the ICF/IID experimental emergency plan, the emergency event. (ii) Conduct an addition may include, but is not (A) A second full-scale community-based or a functional exercise; or (B) A mock disaster drifuctional exercise; or (B) A mock disaster drifuctional exercise a facilitator and include using a narrated, clinic scenario, and a set of directed messages, or designed to challenge (iii) Analyze the ICF/III maintain documentation exercises, and emerge ICF/IID's emergency plast annually. The HH to test the emergency least annually. The HH (i) Participate in a full-scommunity-based; or (A) When a commaccessible, conduct ar	y-based exercise is not annual individual, al exercise; or. riences an actual natural or that requires activation of the ICF/IID is exempt from quired full-scale andividual, facility-based owing the onset of the anal annual exercise that at limited to the following: exercise that is in individual, facility-based will; or exercise that is an individual, facility-based will; or exercise that is led by the exercise that is an individual, facility-based will; or exercise that is led by the exercise that is an individual, facility-based will; or exercise that is led by the exercise that is an emergency problem statements, prepared questions an emergency plan. O's response to and the on of all drills, tabletop ency events, and revise the lan, as needed. A must conduct exercises plan at the must do the following: scale exercise that is annity-based exercise is not	E 03				

AND DI AN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING_			02/26/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028)DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION E DATE
E 039	(B) If the HHA exor man-made emerge of the emergency planengaging in its next recommunity-based or if functional exercise for emergency event. (ii) Conduct an addition opposite the year the exercise under paraging is conducted, that limited to the following (A) A second full-community-based or a functional exercise; or (B) A mock disas (C) A tabletop exiled by a facilitator and discussion, using a nate emergency scenario, statements, directed requestions designed to plan. (iii) Analyze the HHA's documentation of all community emergency events, and emergency plan, as not emergency plan, as not test the emergency following: (i) Conduct a paper-based workshop at least and discussion, using a nate emergency scenario, using a nate emergency scenario,	experiences an actual natural ancy that requires activation in, the HHA is exempt from equired full-scale individual, facility based lowing the onset of the small exercise every 2 years, full-scale in or functional raph (d)(2)(i) of this section it may include, but is not it may include, but is not it may include, facility-based in the difference or workshop that is an individual, facility-based includes a group arrated, clinically-relevant and a set of problem in messages, or prepared in challenge an emergency is response to and maintain and revise the HHA's eeded. 60] PO must conduct exercises plan. The OPO must do the includes a group arrated, tabletop exercise or unally. A tabletop exercise is a includes a group arrated, clinically relevant	EC			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING _			02/26/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 039	questions designed to plan. If the OPO experimental plans are refollowing in its next refollowing the onset of (ii) Analyze the OPO's documentation of all themergency events, and OPO's] emergency plans [RNCHIs at §403.74 (d)(2) Testing. The RN exercises to test the emust do the following: (i) Conduct a paper-balleast annually. A table discussion led by a fact clinically-relevant emergency plans. (ii) Analyze the RNHC maintain documentation and emergency events emergency plans, as not an emergency plans. (iii) Analyze the RNHC maintain documentation and emergency plans, as not an emergency plans, as not an emergency prepared not condemergency prepared not condemergency prepared not condemergency prepared not condemergency plans for 20 pl	o challenge an emergency riences an actual natural or y that requires activation of he OPO is exempt from equired testing exercise the emergency event. It is response to and maintain abletop exercises, and and revise the [RNHCl's and an, as needed. 8]: IHCI must conduct emergency plan. The RNHCl eased, tabletop exercise at tho exercise is a group cilitator, using a narrated, ergency scenario, and a set is, directed messages, or esigned to challenge an esigned to challenge and it is response to and it is not met as evidenced ew and interview, the luct an exercise for ess in 2024. Findings	E 03	39			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435086	B. WING_			02/26/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER .	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI) REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				
E 039	Continued From page 11:30 a.m. confirmed		E					

PRINTED: 03/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING _		02/26/2	2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	-R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) DMPLETION DATE	
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		КО	000			
	(a)&(b), requirements facilities. Riverview H was found not in com The building will mee 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K100, K211, K222, K K712, K918, and K92	e with 42 CFR 483.90 for Long Term Care ealthcare Center Building 1					
K 100 SS=D	with the fire safety sta General Requirement CFR(s): NFPA 101		K 1	OO All residents have the pot affected.	ential to be	3/28/2	
	18.1 and 19.1 General addressed by the prodeficient. This informal applicable Life Safety citation, should be incompared to the second of the	section any LSC Section al Requirements that are not vided K-tags, but are		On 03/05/25 contractor H Construction removed the metal to eliminate the postalling. A drop ceiling was the appropriate height to sprinkler system to function. The ED or designee will in resident bathrooms to ensare intact weekly times 4 monthly times 2 months. designee will bring the resaudits to the monthly QAF review and recommendate discontinue the audits	e expanded sibility of from sinstalled to enable the on properly. Inspect all sure ceilings weeks and The ED or sults of these PI meeting for		
	revealed the ceiling in between resident roo approximately four so missing. Interview at	the toilet room shared					

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (** denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Executive Director

03/23/25

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING	*:	02/	26/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 100	condition. He stated to above the ceiling that repair the leak. The mallow heat to build up the toilet room as des escape into the ceiling	here had been a pipe leak required its removal to alissing ceiling would not and activate the sprinkler in igned. The heat would g joist area.	K 100			03/28/25
SS=E	exit locations, and acc with Chapter 7, and the continuously maintain full use in case of eme 18/19.2.2 through 18/18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1.10. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interview, the provider free from obstructions locations (lower level include: 1. Observation and tea.m. of the lower-level the door would not congreater than fifty poun of the path of egress ropened 24 inches and further. Review of the	corridors, exit discharges, cesses are in accordance the means of egress is ed free of all obstructions to ergency, unless modified by 19.2.11. I is not met as evidenced the testing, review, and the failed to maintain egress		The door was adjusted to allow propoperation in the direction of the path egress to allow the door to fully oper 20/25. ED educated the Maintenance Supe on Means of Egress - General Aisles, passageways, corridors, exit discharges, exit locations, and accesare in accordance with Chapter 7, NI 101 on 03/23/25. The ED or designee will audit egress to ensure they opens fully by applyin than fifty pounds of force in the direct the path of egress weekly times 1 meand monthly times 2 months. The ED designee will bring the results of the audits to the monthly QAPI meeting review and recommendation to contidiscontinue the audits.	er of on 03/ rvisor sses FPA s doors ig less ition of onth O or se for	

PRINTED: 03/13/2025 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 435086 B WING 02/26/2025 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 611 EAST 2ND AVE **RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER** FLANDREAU, SD 57028 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES. ID (X5) (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 2 K 211 Interview with the maintenance director at the time of the above observations confirmed those conditions. He stated he was aware that door was not able to be opened fully and had been in contact with a local contractor to correct that condition. Failure to provide working egress doors as required increases the risk of death or injury due to fire. The deficiency affected 100% of the smoke compartment occupants. Ref: 2012 NFPA 101 Section 19.2.2.2.1, 7.2.1.4.5.1(2) K 222 All residents have the potential to be affected. 03/28/25 K 222 Egress Doors SS=B | CFR(s): NFPA 101 ED or designee will educate Maintenance **Egress Doors** Director on NFPA Life Safety Code 10, Doors in a required means of egress shall not be 7.2.1.6.1 Delayed-Egress Locks by 3/28/ equipped with a latch or a lock that requires the 2025. use of a tool or key from the egress side unless using one of the following special locking Stop sign was removed on the lower-level arrangements: west exit on 02/27/25. CLINICAL NEEDS OR SECURITY THREAT Stop sign removed on the south wing exit LOCKING door on 02/27/25. Where special locking arrangements for the Stop sign was removed on the north wing clinical security needs of the patient are used, exit on 02/27/25. only one locking device shall be permitted on Sign that reads "Push Until Alarm Sounds each door and provisions shall be made for the Door Can Be Opened In 15 Seconds" was rapid removal of occupants by: remote control of installed on the lower level main exit door locks; keying of all locks or keys carried by staff at on 03/21/25. all times; or other such reliable means available to the staff at all times. ED or designee will audit doors with 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2.2.2.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 delayed egress locks to ensure that they SPECIAL NEEDS LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS have appropriate signage in place weekly Where special locking arrangements for the (continued)

STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION 1 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
		435086	B. WING_			02/	26/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 EAST 2ND AVE LANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	Clinical or Security Lobeing met. In addition electrical locks that fa upon loss of power to protected by a superv system and the locked complete smoke deteconstantly monitored within the locked space and detection systems doors upon activation 18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2.2.2. DELAYED-EGRESS I ARRANGEMENTS Approved, listed delay installed in accordance permitted on door assordinary hazard contetthroughout by an apprifire detection system of automatic sprinkler sy 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ACCESS-CONTROLL ARRANGEMENTS Access-Controlled Eginstalled in accordance permitted. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ELEVATOR LOBBY EARRANGEMENTS Elevator lobby exit accaccordance with 7.2.1 door assemblies in but by an approved, super	atient are used, all of the ocking requirements are, the locks must be il safely so as to release the device; the building is ised automatic sprinkler dispace is protected by a ction system (or is at an attended location be); and both the sprinkler is are arranged to unlock the sare arranged to unlock the conditions of the serving low and into the in buildings protected by an approved, supervised stem. LED EGRESS LOCKING Tess Door assemblies with 7.2.1.6.2 shall be EXIT ACCESS LOCKING Tess door locking in a shall be permitted on illdings protected throughout the protected automatic fire an approved, supervised automatic fire an approved, supervised	K		(continued from page 3) times 1 month and monthly times 2 months. ED or designee will bring th results of these audits to the monthly meeting for review and recommend to continue or discontinue the audits	/ QAPI lation	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING			02/2	26/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		6	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PRÉFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	by: Based on observation provider failed to main as required at four of (lower level west wing EXIT, upper level nor and lower level main of the lower-level west Edoor lock installed. To revealed it was a delay the door did not have egress signage. The object to by twelve-inch sign st AN EXIT'. That STOP the survey. 2. Observation on 2/2 the south wing EXIT of had an eight-inch by the survey. 3. Observation on 2/2 the north wing EXIT of twelve-inch sign stating EXIT' by rooms 122 awas removed during the lower level main Edoor lock installed. To revealed it was a delay the door did not have egress signage.	is not met as evidenced n, testing, and interview, the ntain egress door signage nine exit door locations g EXIT, upper level south th EXIT to the fire escape, entrance). Findings include: 16/25 at 8:30 a.m. revealed EXIT door had a magnetic esting of the door lock eyed-egress magnetic lock. e the required delayed door also had an eight-inch eating 'STOP THIS IS NOT e sign was removed during 16/25 at 9:10 a.m. revealed door by rooms 130 and 131 exelve-inch sign stating AN EXIT'. That STOP sign the survey. 16/25 at 9:15 a.m. revealed floor had an eight-inch by ang 'STOP THIS IS NOT AN and 123. That STOP sign the survey.	K	222			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		SURVEY PLETED
		435086	B. WING_	 ;	02	/26/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	with the maintenance conditions.	director confirmed those ed 100% of the smoke	K 2	22		
K 271 SS=C	Discharge from Exits CFR(s): NFPA 101 Discharge from Exits Exit discharge is arrar provides a level walki provisions of 7.1.7 wire elevation and shall be obstructions. Addition be a hard packed all-18.2.7, 19.2.7 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation failed to maintain the EXIT locations (upper Findings include: 1. Observation on 2/2 the upper level EXITS nurse's station to the concrete patio but did way (street). The patin That condition would during inclement weat Interview with the admitis a.m. confirmed.	nged in accordance with 7.7, ng surface meeting the th respect to changes in a maintained free of hally, the exit discharge shall weather travel surface. It is not met as evidenced in and interview, the provider exit discharge for two of five revel south EXITS). 6/25 at 9:40 a.m. revealed is from the south wing and south discharged onto a not extend to the public of was surrounded by grass. The beat hindrance to egress ther. ninistrator on 2/26/25 at that finding.	K 2	All residents have the potential affected. ED educated Maintenance Discharge of on 03/23/2025. Requesting a waiver to extend compliance date to 08/26/25 facility to obtain bids to install ADA complaint ramp to the poway or install new side walks right-of-way.	rector on Exits 7.1.7 d the to allow the a multi-level ublic right-of-	03/28/25
K 321 SS=E	percent of the smoke Hazardous Areas - Er CFR(s): NFPA 101	compartment occupants. nclosure	K 32	All residents have the potentia (continued)	I to be	03/28/25

PRINTED: 03/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 435086 B. WING 02/26/2025 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 611 EAST 2ND AVE **RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER** FLANDREAU, SD 57028 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PRFFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 321 Continued From page 6 K 321 (continued from page 6) Hazardous Areas - Enclosure affected. Hazardous areas are protected by a fire barrier having 1-hour fire resistance rating (with 3/4 hour ED educated Maintenance Director on fire rated doors) or an automatic fire extinguishing Hazardous Areas - Enclosures on 03/23/ system in accordance with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. 2025. When the approved automatic fire extinguishing system option is used, the areas shall be Door closers were installed on the lower separated from other spaces by smoke resisting level storage room and kitchen pantry partitions and doors in accordance with 8.4. storage door that permit doors to close Doors shall be self-closing or automatic-closing and latch properly on 03/21/25. and permitted to have nonrated or field-applied protective plates that do not exceed 48 inches ED or designee will audit door closers in from the bottom of the door. lower level storage room and kitchen Describe the floor and zone locations of pantry storage room to ensure operating hazardous areas that are deficient in REMARKS. properly weekly times 1 month and 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9 monthly times 2 months. The ED or designee will bring the results of these Automatic Sprinkler Area audits to the monthly QAPI meeting for Separation N/A review and recommendation to continue or a. Boiler and Fuel-Fired Heater Rooms discontinue the audits. b. Laundries (larger than 100 square feet) c. Repair, Maintenance, and Paint Shops d. Soiled Linen Rooms (exceeding 64 gallons) e. Trash Collection Rooms (exceeding 64 gallons) f. Combustible Storage Rooms/Spaces (over 50 square feet) g. Laboratories (if classified as Severe Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview, the provider failed to maintain two separate hazardous areas (lower level storage room and kitchen pantry storage room) as required. Findings include: 1. Observation on 2/26/25 at 8:50 a.m. revealed the lower level storage room was over 100

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		435086	B. WING		02/	26/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353 SS=F	The corridor door wou the operation of the classification of the c	ined combustible items. Ild not close and latch with loser. 6/25 revealed the kitchen was over 100 square feet stible items. The pantry d with a closer. The pantry m the egress corridor with a lose confirmed those on confirmed those of two of numerous and two of numerous and two of numerous and testing of standpipe systems are lose maintained in accordance and for the Inspection, and of Water-based Fire Records of system design, on and testing are elocation and readily tem last checked tem test	K 35	All residents have the potential to be affected. ED educated the Maintenance Supe on how to complete automatic sprint tests and record keeping of quarterly tests on 03/23/25. Age of sprinkler was determined on 25. Quarterly sprinkler flow test was completed on 03/21/25. The fire sen company is scheduled to test sprinkl heads on 03/26/25. ED or designee will audit logs to enquarterly sprinkler tests are completed.	ervisor kler flow y flow 03/20/ vice ler sure ed	03/28/25
		ply source information on coverage for artial automatic sprinkler		timely. Audits will be completed mon times 3 months. The ED or designed bring the results of these audits to the monthly QAPI (conf	will	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 435086 B. WING 02/26/2025 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 611 EAST 2ND AVE RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER FLANDREAU, SD 57028 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 353 Continued From page 8 (continued from page 8) 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and NFPA 25 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced meeting for review and recommendation to by: continue or discontinue audits. Based on record review and interview, the provider failed to continuously maintain automatic Requested a waiver to extend the sprinklers in reliable operating condition (quarterly compliance date to 08/26/25 to have our flow tests not done and undated standard fire service professionals identify the sprinkler heads). Findings include: sprinkler heads that are over 50 years of age, allow for lab testing and receive 1. Record review on 2/26/25 at 10:10 a.m. results. If one sprinkler in the test sample revealed no documentation that indicated the fails, all sprinkler heads of that type will be required quarterly flow tests had been performed replaced. in 2023, 2024, and 2025. Annual sprinkler inspections were completed on 6/1/23 and 6/6/24. A 5-year internal inspection was performed on 6/16/21. 2. Record review on 2/26/25 at 10:15 a.m. revealed no documentation or comments from the sprinkler contractor that stated the age of the standard sprinklers installed in the building and subsequent testing in accordance with NFPA 25. Interview with the maintenance director at the time of the record review confirmed those conditions. Failure to continuously maintain the automatic sprinkler system as required increases the risk of death or injury due to fire. The deficiency affected two of numerous required tests on the automatic sprinkler system. K 363 All residents have the potential t be K 363 Corridor - Doors 03/28/25 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=D affected. Corridor - Doors ED or designee will educate dietary staff Doors protecting corridor openings in other than (continued)

PRINTED: 03/13/2025 FORM APPROVED

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	WEDICAID SERVICES				<u> DMR NO</u>	0.0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE COMPI	
		435086	B. WNG _			02/2	26/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE		
	WILEALTHOADE OF ST		- 1	611 EAST 2ND AVE			
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	:R		FLANDREAU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	hazardous areas resis and are made of 1 3/4 wood or other materia at least 20 minutes. Dismoke compartments the passage of smoke to rooms containing fl materials have positive latches are prohibited requirements do not ado not contain flamma Clearance between becovering is not exceed complying with 7.2.1.5 with a device capable when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that release when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the cloed devices that	of vertical openings, exits, or set the passage of smoke the inch solid-bonded core all capable of resisting fire for toors in fully sprinklered are only required to resist the corridor doors and doors ammable or combustible to latching hardware. Roller by CMS regulation. These apply to auxiliary spaces that table or combustible material. The polymore of door and floor ding 1 inch. Powered doors to are permissible if provided of keeping the door closed applied. There is no sing of the doors. Hold open when the door is pushed or Nonrated protective plates to permitted. Dutch doors to permitted. Dutch doors to permitted. Door frames and of steel or other content of the sprinklered. Fixed fire the allowed per 8.3. In the ents there are no fire resistance of glass or	КЗ	that doors without a mag cannot be propped open in case of fire. The wooden wedge was kitchen corridor door. The ED or designee will hold open door in kitcher not being propped open month and monthly times ED or designee will bring these audits to the month for review and make recontinue or discontinue as	removed fro audit magner corridor to e weekly times s 2 months. To the results of hly QAPI mee	m the tic ensure s one The of eting	

failed to maintain the corridor doors without

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

PRINTED: 03/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 435086 B. WING 02/26/2025 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 611 EAST 2ND AVE RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER FLANDREAU, SD 57028 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 10 K 363 impediment to closing as required (kitchen door). Findings include: 1. Observation on 2/26/25 at 9:40 a.m. revealed the kitchen corridor door was held open with a wood floor wedge. The door was not equipped with a magnetic hold-open tied into the fire alarm system. Interview with the maintenance director at the time of the observation confirmed that finding. The deficiency had the potential to affect 100 percent of the smoke compartment occupants. Fire Drills K 712 03/28/25 All residents have the potential to be SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 affected. Fire Drills The ED or designee will in-service all staff Fire drills include the transmission of a fire alarm on fire drill procedures. signal and simulation of emergency fire conditions. Fire drills are held at expected and The ED or designee will complete audits to unexpected times under varying conditions, at ensure fire drill procedures are performed least quarterly on each shift. The staff is familiar monthly times 3 months. The ED or with procedures and is aware that drills are part of designee will bring the results of these established routine. Where drills are conducted audit to the monthly QAPI meeting for between 9:00 PM and 6:00 AM, a coded review and make recommendations to announcement may be used instead of audible continue or discontinue audits. alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19.7.1.7 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation and interview, the provider failed to ensure staff were familiar with the provider's fire drill procedures (closing corridor doors and checking the door for the fire location). Findings include: 1. Observation of the fire drill conducted on

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

PRINTED: 03/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING		02/	26/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER.		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 712	2/26/25 at 10:30 a.m. responding to the sim 109 removed the resinot shut the corridor ounsure of the next stemaintenance director member could not act at the nurses' station maintenance director alarm with the manual announcement of the minutes into the fire of the alarm buzzer was difficult to hear. The seponded to the simulatinguisher did not conduct the room for room.	revealed the staff member rulated fire in resident room dent from the room but did door. That staff member was up to perform and asked the for instructions. The staff divate the manual pull device due to its stiffness. The had to activate the fire I pull station. There was no simulated fire until three rill. It was announced while sounding and was very taff member who first ulated fire location with a fire heck the door or the door or heat prior to entering the	K 712			
	time of the observation. The deficiency had the the occupants of the transport of transport	Essential Electric System Essential Electric System Eting Er alternate power source ment is capable of supplying	K 918	Replaced terminal covers on 03/17/2 Completed battery conductivity test of 22/25. Completed load test on 03/22 The results of each test were annotatings. ED or designee will complete audits conductivity test and load test week! 1 month and monthly times 2 months	2025. on 03/ 2/25. ated on of y times	03/28/25

Facility ID: 0040

PRINTED: 03/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WNG 435086 02/26/2025 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 611 EAST 2ND AVE RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER FLANDREAU, SD 57028 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES iD (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 918 Continued From page 12 (continued from page 12) Generator sets are inspected weekly, exercised under load 30 minutes 12 times a year in 20-40 The ED or designee will bring day intervals, and exercised once every 36 the results of these audit to the monthly months for 4 continuous hours. Scheduled test QAPI meeting for review and make under load conditions include a complete recommendations to continue or simulated cold start and automatic or manual discontinue audits. transfer of all EES loads, and are conducted by competent personnel. Maintenance and testing of stored energy power sources (Type 3 EES) are in accordance with NFPA 111. Main and feeder circuit breakers are inspected annually, and a program for periodically exercising the components is established according to manufacturer requirements. Written records of maintenance and testing are maintained and readily available. EES electrical panels and circuits are marked, readily identifiable, and separate from normal power circuits. Minimizing the possibility of damage of the emergency power source is a design consideration for new installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NFPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: A. Based on observation and interview, the provider failed to install generator battery terminal covers as required (battery installed in 2024). Findings include: 1. Observation on 2/26/25 at 9:25 a.m. revealed the generator battery did not have terminal covers. Interview with the maintenance director at the time of the observation confirmed that finding. He stated the battery was installed in 2024. The deficiency affected one of numerous requirements for generator maintenance.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435086	B. WING		02/26/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
K 918	B. Based on record reprovider failed to docuce conductivity testing medone in the past year) 1. Record review on 2 revealed there was not battery conductivity temaintenance logs for with the maintenance record review confirm was unaware of the medocumentation requires	eview and interview, the ament generator battery conthly (no testing was being . Findings include: 2/26/25 at 10:00 a.m. o documentation of the sting in the monthly the generator. Interview director at the time of the ed that finding. He stated he conthly battery conductivity ement.	K 918		
K 923 SS=D	provider failed to docuload runs for 2024 and include: 1. Record review on 2 revealed there was not monthly generator load load with hour meter recool-down run time) for and February 2025. In maintenance directors review confirmed that unaware of the month requirements. Gas Equipment - Cylin CFR(s): NFPA 101 Gas Equipment - Cylin Greater than or equal	eview and interview, the ament monthly generator d 2025 to date. Findings 26/25 at 10:05 a.m. o documentation of the d runs (thirty minutes under eadings and five minutes of or 2024, and for January atterview with the at the time of the record finding. He stated he was by generator load run ander and Container Storage	K 923	All residents have the potential to be affected. The O2 concentrators and combusti	

PRINTED: 03/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WING 435086 02/26/2025 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 611 EAST 2ND AVE RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER FLANDREAU, SD 57028 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)ID (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (FACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 923 Continued From page 14 K 923 (continued from page 14) ventilated in accordance with 5.1.3.3.2 and 5.1.3.3.3. materials were removed from the lower >300 but <3,000 cubic feet level O2 cylinder storage room on 03/17/ Storage locations are outdoors in an enclosure or 25. within an enclosed interior space of non- or limited- combustible construction, with door (or The ED or designee will complete audits of gates outdoors) that can be secured. Oxidizing the O2 storage room to ensure O2 gases are not stored with flammables, and are concentrators and combustible materials separated from combustibles by 20 feet (5 feet if are not being stored in the lower level O2 sprinklered) or enclosed in a cabinet of cylinder storage room weekly times 1 noncombustible construction having a minimum month and monthly times 2 months. 1/2 hr. fire protection rating. Less than or equal to 300 cubic feet In a single smoke compartment, individual cylinders available for immediate use in patient care areas with an aggregate volume of less than or equal to 300 cubic feet are not required to be stored in an enclosure. Cylinders must be handled with precautions as specified in 11.6.2. A precautionary sign readable from 5 feet is on each door or gate of a cylinder storage room, where the sign includes the wording as a minimum "CAUTION: OXIDIZING GAS(ES) STORED WITHIN NO SMOKING." Storage is planned so cylinders are used in order of which they are received from the supplier. Empty cylinders are segregated from full cylinders. When facility employs cylinders with integral pressure gauge, a threshold pressure considered empty is established. Empty cylinders are marked to avoid confusion. Cylinders stored in the open are protected from weather. 11.3.1, 11.3.2, 11.3.3, 11.3.4, 11.6.5 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation and interview, the facility failed to protect medical gas storage as required. Oxygen concentrators and combustibles were kept with the oxygen bottles (empty and full

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING			02/	26/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	:R		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 923	cylinder storage). Find 1. Observation on 2/2 combustible materials concentrators were for and within five feet of lower level oxygen cywire rack held combustion.	dings include: 16/25 at 8:50 a.m. revealed and three oxygen bund to be stored adjacent to oxygen cylinders in the linder storage location. A stible plastic-wrapped spare the maintenance director at ration confirmed those	K	923			

PRINTED: 03/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 02 - 1989 ADDITION	COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING		02/26/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
K 000	(a)&(b), requirements facilities. Riverview H was found not in com The building will meet 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K222, K271, K353, K	ey was conducted on e with 42 CFR 483.90 for Long Term Care ealthcare Center Building 2 pliance. the requirements of the health care occupancies e deficiencies identified at 712, and K918 in provider's commitment to	K 00			
K 271 SS=C	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Discharge from Exits Exit discharge is arrai provides a level walki provisions of 7.1.7 wit elevation and shall be obstructions. Addition be a hard packed all-18.2.7, 19.2.7 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation failed to maintain the EXIT locations (dining Findings include: 1. Observation on 2/2 the upper level EXIT south discharged onto not extend to the publications.	ally, the exit discharge shall weather travel surface. is not met as evidenced in and interview, the provider exit discharge for one of six groom south EXIT). 6/25 at 9:40 a.m. revealed from the dining room to the orac concrete patio but did lic way (street). The pationass. That condition would	K 27	All residents have the potential to be affected. The ED educated the Maintenance on Life Safety 101, Discharge of Exon 03/23/25. Requesting a waiver to extend the compliance date to 08/26/25 to allow facility to obtain bids to install a multaDA complaint ramp to the public riway or install new side walks to the right-of-way.	Director its 7.1.7 w the ti-level ght-of-	
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OF PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE	

Executive Director

03/23/2025

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) tenotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 02 - 1989 ADDITION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		435086	B. WING_		02/	26/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER .		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	P CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	approximately twelve that was one-inch dechazard. Interview with the adr 11:30 a.m. confirmed The deficiency had the percent of the smoke Sprinkler System - Maccella CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - M	ge to the patio also had an inch diameter scoured hole ep and would be a trip ministrator on 2/26/25 at that finding. The potential to affect 100 compartment occupants aintenance and Testing aintenance and Testing aintenance and Testing and standpipe systems are dimaintained in accordance and for the Inspection, sing of Water-based Fire Records of system design, sion and testing are relocation and readily stem last checked at the compartment of the compartment occupants.	К 3		Maintenance schedule/complete vests and proper terly flow tests on etermined on 03/20/flow test was in The fire service to test sprinkler dit sprinkler logs to the tests are the service to test sprinkler logs to the tests are the tests are the tests are the test or designee these audits to the for review and	03/28/25

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING 02 - 1989 ADDITION		COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WNG _		02/26/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
	1. Record review on 2 revealed no document required quarterly flow in 2023, 2024, and 20 inspections were done 5-year internal inspect 6/16/21. Interview with the maitime of the record reviconditions. Failure to continuousl sprinkler system as redeath or injury due to The deficiency affects tests on the automatic Fire Drills CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Drills Fire drills include the signal and simulation conditions. Fire drills aunexpected times uncleast quarterly on each with procedures and it established routine. We between 9:00 PM and announcement may be alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19.7 This REQUIREMENT by:	2/26/25 at 10:10 a.m. tation that indicated the v tests had been performed 125. Annual sprinkler e on 6/1/23 and 6/6/24. A tion was performed on Intenance director at the liew confirmed those by maintain the automatic required increases the risk of fire. and one of numerous required by sprinkler system. It ransmission of a fire alarm of emergency fire fire held at expected and fire varying conditions, at the shift. The staff is familiar to aware that drills are part of Where drills are conducted 16:00 AM, a coded the used instead of audible 1.7 is not met as evidenced In and interview, the provider		Requested a waiver to extend the compliance date to 08/26/25 to have service professionals identify the spr heads that are over 50 years of age allow for lab testing and receive resuone sprinkler in the test sample fails sprinkler heads of that type will be respectively. The ED or designee will in-service a on fire drill procedures. The ED or designee will complete a ensure fire drill procedures are performentally time 3 months. The ED or will bring the results of these audit to monthly QAPI meeting for review are recommendations to continue or discontinue audits.	inkler and lts. If all placed. It staff udits to ormed lesignee of the	25

DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NI IMPED:		LE CONSTRUCTION 02 - 1989 ADDITION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435086	B. WING		02/26/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG			
provider's fire drill prodoors and checking the Findings include: 1. Observation of the 2/26/25 at 10:30 a.m. responding to the sim 109 removed the resinot shut the corridor of unsure of the next stemaintenance director member could not act the nurses' station maintenance director alarm with the manual announcement of the minutes into the fire of the alarm buzzer was difficult to hear. The stesponding to the sim fire extinguisher did not the simulation of the sim fire extinguisher did not the simulation.	fire drill conducted on revealed the staff member dulated fire in resident room dent from the room but did door. That staff member was up to perform and asked the for instructions. The staff tivate the manual pull device due to its stiffness. The had to activate the fire all pull station. There was no simulated fire until three rill. It was announced while sounding and was very staff member first ulated fire location with a ot check the door or the	K 71			
The deficiency had the occupants of the I	ns confirmed those findings. e potential to affect 100% of building.	K 04			
CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - E Maintenance and Tes The generator or othe and associated equip service within 10 secons	Essential Electric System ting er alternate power source ment is capable of supplying onds. If the 10-second	K 91	affected. Replaced terminal covers on 03/17/ Completed battery conductivity test 22/25. Completed load test on 03/27 The results of each test were annot	2025. on 03/ 2/25.	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC' REGULATORY OR L Continued From page provider's fire drill prodoors and checking the Findings include: 1. Observation of the 2/26/25 at 10:30 a.m. responding to the sim 109 removed the resinot shut the corridor of unsure of the next stemaintenance director member could not act at the nurses' station maintenance director alarm with the manual announcement of the minutes into the fire of the alarm buzzer was difficult to hear. The seponding to the sim fire extinguisher did in door handle of the room. Interview with the maintenance of the observation of the deficiency had the the occupants of the left extinguisher of the left extinguisher of the left extinguisher of the community of the sim fire extinguisher did in door handle of the room. Interview with the maintenance of the left extinguisher of the left ex	A35086 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 provider's fire drill procedures (closing corridor doors and checking the door for the fire location). Findings include: 1. Observation of the fire drill conducted on 2/26/25 at 10:30 a.m. revealed the staff member responding to the simulated fire in resident room 109 removed the resident from the room but did not shut the corridor door. That staff member was unsure of the next step to perform and asked the maintenance director for instructions. The staff member could not activate the manual pull device at the nurses' station due to its stiffness. The maintenance director had to activate the fire alarm with the manual pull station. There was no announcement of the simulated fire until three minutes into the fire drill. It was announced while the alarm buzzer was sounding and was very difficult to hear. The staff member first responding to the simulated fire location with a fire extinguisher did not check the door or the door handle of the room for heat prior to entering the room. Interview with the maintenance director at the time of the observations confirmed those findings. The deficiency had the potential to affect 100% of the occupants of the building. Electrical Systems - Essential Electric Syste	A BUILDING A 35086 B WING BOVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ((EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 provider's fire drill procedures (closing corridor doors and checking the door for the fire location). Findings include: 1. Observation of the fire drill conducted on 2/26/25 at 10:30 a.m. revealed the staff member responding to the simulated fire in resident room 109 removed the resident from the room but did not shut the corridor door. That staff member was unsure of the next step to perform and asked the maintenance director for instructions. The staff member could not activate the manual pull device at the nurses' station due to its stiffness. The maintenance director had to activate the fire alarm with the manual pull station. There was no announcement of the simulated fire until three minutes into the fire drill. It was announced while the alarm buzzer was sounding and was very difficult to hear. The staff member first responding to the simulated fire location with a fire extinguisher did not check the door or the door handle of the room for heat prior to entering the room. Interview with the maintenance director at the time of the observations confirmed those findings. The deficiency had the potential to affect 100% of the occupants of the building. Electrical Systems - Essential Electric System Maintenance and Testing The generator or other alternate power source and associated equipment is capable of supplying service within 10 seconds. If the 10-second	A BUILDING 02 - 1999 ADDITION 435086 8. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (EACH DEPICIENCY) WIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC DEMITYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 Continued From page 3 Continued From page 3 Continued From page 6 1. Observation of the fire drill conducted on 2/26/25 at 10:30 a.m. revealed the staff member responding to the simulated fire in resident room 109 removed the resident from the room but did not shut the corridor door. That staff member was unsure of the next step to perform and asked the maintenance director for instructions. The staff member as unsure of the next step to perform and asked the maintenance director had to activate the fire alarm with the manual pull station. There was no announcement of the simulated fire until three minutes into the fire drill. It was announced while the alarm buzzer was sounding and was very difficult to hear. The staff member first responding to the simulated fire location with a fire extinguisher did not check the door or the door handle of the room for heat prior to entering the room. Interview with the maintenance director at the time of the observations confirmed those findings. The deficiency had the potential to affect 100% of the occupants of the building. Electrical Systems - Essential Electric System Maintenance and Testing The generator or other alternate power source and associated equipment is capable of supplying service within 10 seconds. If the 10-second	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02 - 1989 ADDITION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435086	B. WING			02/	26/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER				6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 EAST 2ND AVE LANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	capability for the life is Maintenance and test transfer switches are with NFPA 110. Generator sets are insunder load 30 minutes day intervals, and exemonths for 4 continuounder load conditions simulated cold start at transfer of all EES loa competent personnel. stored energy power saccordance with NFPA circuit breakers are insprogram for periodical components is establismanufacturer requirent maintenance and testi readily available. EES circuits are marked, reseparate from normal the possibility of dama source is a design cor installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NF 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70) This REQUIREMENT by: A. Based on observat provider failed to insta covers as required (ba Findings include: 1. Observation on 2/26 the generator battery covers. Interview with	ded to annually confirm this afety and critical branches. ing of the generator and performed in accordance spected weekly, exercised a 12 times a year in 20-40 rcised once every 36 us hours. Scheduled test include a complete and automatic or manual ds, and are conducted by Maintenance and testing of sources (Type 3 EES) are in A 111. Main and feeder spected annually, and a sy exercising the shed according to ments. Written records of any are maintained and electrical panels and electrical panels and power circuits. Minimizing ge of the emergency power isideration for new PA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA Is not met as evidenced ion and interview, the ll generator battery terminal attery installed in 2024).	K		(Continued from page 4) ED or designee will complete audits conductivity test and load test weekly 1 month and monthly times 2 months ED or designee will bring the results these audit to the monthly QAPI meereview and make recommendations continue or discontinue audits.	times The of ting for	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02 - 1989 ADDITION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435086	B. WING			02/	26/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	He stated the battery The deficiency affects requirements for general second and the past year. B. Based on record reprovider failed to docconductivity testing medone in the past year. 1. Record review on 2 revealed there was not battery conductivity to maintenance logs for with the maintenance record review confirm was unaware of the medocumentation requirements for general conductivity. The deficiency affects requirements for general conductivity and the provider failed to docconductivity to the maintenance of the medocumentation requirements for general conductivity. The deficiency affects requirements for general conductivity and the provider failed to docconductivity the maintenance director. 1. Record review on 2 revealed there was not monthly generator load load with hour meter recool-down run time) for and February 2025. In maintenance director.	ed one of numerous erator maintenance. eview and interview, the ument generator battery onthly (no testing was being a principal for principal for 2026/25 at 10:00 a.m. of documentation of the esting in the monthly the generator. Interview director at the time of the ed that finding. He stated he nonthly battery conductivity ement. ed one of numerous erator maintenance. eview and interview, the ument monthly generator di 2025 to date. Findings 2/26/25 at 10:05 a.m. of documentation of the ed runs (thirty minutes under readings and five minutes of or 2024, and for January interview with the at the time of the record finding. He stated he was	K	918				

PRINTED: 03/13/2025 FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 10620 02/27/2025 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **611 E 2ND AVE RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER** FLANDREAU, SD 57028 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:74. Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide training programs, was conducted from 2/25/25 through 2/27/25. Riverview Healthcare Center was found in compliance. S 000 S 000 Compliance/noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 2/25/25 through 2/27/25. Riverview Healthcare Center was found not in compliance with the following requirements: S130, S169, S206, S290, S296, and S301. S 130 44:73:02:07 Food Service S 130 These deficiencies have the potential to 03/28/25 Food service must be provided by a facility or affect all residents. food service establishment licensed in accordance with SDCL chapter 34-18 and The maintenance director installed an air inspected by a local, state, or federal agency. The break in the drain line for the vegetable facility shall meet the safety and sanitation preparation sink in the kitchen to prevent procedures for food service in §§ 44:02:07:01, back flow or back siphonage on 03/17/ 44:02:07:02, and 44:02:07:04 to 44:02:07:95, 2025. inclusive. A facility of seventeen beds or more shall have a mechanical dishwasher. The facility The maintenance director replaced the shall have the space, equipment, supplies, and shatterproof lamps and covers on the two mechanical systems for efficient, safe, and overhead fluorescent lamps in the serving sanitary food preparation if any part of the food kitchen on the second floor on 02/27/

DR DIRECTOR'S ON PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE LABORA

A. Based on observation and interview, the

provider failed to install an air break for the

vegetable preparation sink in the kitchen.

This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not

service is provided by the facility.

met as evidenced by:

TITLE

The ED or designee will audit weekly

times one month and monthly times two

months that all piping directly linked to the

(cont. on next page)

(X6) DATE

Executive Director

03/23/2025

2025.

	COF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPL	ETED
		10620	B. WING		02/2	27/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	\$TREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	611 E 2ND				
		FLANDREA	U, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 130	130 Continued From page 1		S 130	cont from page 1.		
	Findings include:			%		
	the vegetable prepara directly connected to drain piping. The drai an air break in the dra	intenance director at that		sewer system have an air break in drain line and all overhead fluorest lamps have shatterproof lamps and cover or shield in place. The ED or designee will bring the results of the audits to the monthly QAPI meetin further review and recommendation continue or discontinue the audits.	cent d have a rese g for n to	
	Reference: ARSD 44:02:07:67. Backflow prevention. The prevention of backflow or back siphonage must be accomplished in the following manner: (3) A direct connection may not exist between the sewage system and drain originating from equipment in which food, portable equipment, or utensils are placed.					
	provider failed to insta shatterproof lamps for	ion and interview, the all protective shielding or rone of two lights in the kitchen. Findings include:				
	the serving kitchen or overhead fluorescent fixtures did not have a					
	must meet the following intensity and protective (2) Lighting must have follows: (a) Light bulbs must be must be otherwise shape.					

PRINTED: 03/13/2025 FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 10620 02/27/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 E 2ND AVE **RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER** FLANDREAU, SD 57028 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)(X4) ID COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 130 Continued From page 2 S 130 utensils, linens, or unwrapped single-service and single-use articles. S 169 44:73:02:18(5-7) Occupant Protection S 169 03/28/25 All residents have the potential to be affected. The facility shall: (5) Provide grounded or double-insulated The maintenance director replaced the electrical equipment or protect the equipment exit monitoring alarm on the lower level with ground fault circuit interrupters. Ground fault west exterior EXIT door with an alarm that

requires staff to respond to the door

The maintenance director installed a new

exit monitoring alarm on the south exterior

ED or designee will audit all exit doors

function properly weekly times 1 month

and monthly times 2 months. The ED or

designee will bring the results of these audits to the monthly QAPI meeting for

further review and recommendations to

continue or discontinue the audits.

with door alarms to ensure alarms

location on 03/20/25.

EXIT door on 03/20/25.

- circuit interrupters must be provided in wet areas and for outlets within six feet of sinks;
- (6) Install an electrically-activated audible alarm on all unattended exit doors. Any other exterior doors must be locked or alarmed. The alarm must be audible at a designated staff station and may not automatically silence when the door is closed;
- (7) Prohibit the use of a portable space heater, portable halogen lamp, household-type electric blanket, or household-type heating pad in the facility;

This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not met as evidenced by:

- A. Based on observation and interview, the provider failed to install a door alarm in one location (dining room south EXIT door). Findings include:
- 1. Observation on 2/26/25 at 9:10 a.m. revealed the newer dining room addition's south exterior EXIT door was not equipped with a door alarm.

Interview with the administrator at that same time confirmed that finding.

B. Based on observation, testing, and interview, the provider failed to maintain a door alarm in one location (lower level west EXIT door). Findings

2MRC11

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPL	ETED	
		10620	B. WING		02/2	7/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE			
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R 611 E 2ND A	AVE AU, SD 57028				
	CUMMADVCT						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 169	Continued From page	3	S 169				
	include:						
	include.						
	the lower level west e equipped with a magn magnetically-locked d alarm as required but door closed. The alar until staff respond to t	6/25 at 9:20 a.m. revealed exterior EXIT door was netic lock. Testing of the loor revealed it sounded an the alarm shut off when the m must remain activated he door location. Interview director at that same time					
S 206	44:73:04:05 Personne	el Training	S 206	All residents have the potential to b	e	03/28/25	
	The facility shall have	a formal orientation		affected.			
	program and an ongoing education program for all healthcare personnel. All healthcare personnel must complete the orientation program within thirty days of hire and the ongoing education program annually thereafter. The orientation program and ongoing education program must include the following subjects: (1) Fire prevention and response; (2) Emergency procedures and preparedness; (3) Infection control and prevention; (4) Accident prevention and safety procedures; (5) Proper use of restraints; (6) Resident rights; (7) Confidentiality of resident information; (8) Incidents and diseases subject to mandatory reporting and the facility's reporting mechanisms; (9) Care of residents with unique needs;			ED or designee will educate all star Advance Directives by 03/23/25. ED or designee will audit that all stareceived education on Advance Directived education on Advance Directives by 03/23/25.	aff have rectives times 2 ring the nly QAPI		
	hydration needs of res (11) Abuse and negle (12) Advanced directi	ect; and					

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		
		10620	B. WING		02	/27/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	611 E 2N	DDRESS, CITY, STATE ID AVE EAU, SD 57028	, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
\$ 206	have no contact with training required by st (12), inclusive, of this The facility shall provideducation based on the state of the facility shall provideducation based on the state of the facility shall provideducation based on the state of the facility shall provided the facility shall provide the facility shall pr	residents are exempt from ubdivisions (5) and (8) to section. de additional personnel me facility's identified needs. ule of South Dakota is not raining records review, review, the provider failed to entation and annual training anced directives for three of es (registered nurse E, and tants J and K). Findings and nurse (RN) E's employee 1/25/24. If the required orientation directives. nursing assistant (CNA) J's d: 1/4/04. If the required annual directives. employee file revealed: 1/2/24. If the required orientation	S 206			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		10620	B. WING		02/2	02/27/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	611 E 2ND	DRESS, CITY, ST AVE AU, SD 57028				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 206	*RN consultant C said that topic as an online employees that day. *The orientation chec 5. Review of the provi General Orientation C	I that she was assigning training requirement to all klist was not updated. der's December 2017	\$ 206				
S 290	perishable and nonper planned menus for the maintain an additional foods as part of the far preparedness plan. A meals ready to eat an emergency event accemergency response. This Administrative Rumet as evidenced by: Based on observation and policy review, the an additional supply of emergency purposes. 1. Observation and inta.m. with dietary manarevealed: *The emergency food miscellaneous paper patents and policy review. -The computer network room.	tain an on-site supply of rishable foods to meet ree days. A facility shall I supply of nonperishable cility's emergency facility may use military d dried milk in an ording to the facility's plan. The supply of nonperishable cility's emergency facility may use military d dried milk in an ording to the facility's plan. The supplemental control of south Dakota is not interview, menu review, provider failed to maintain foods sufficient for Findings include: The supplemental control of the supplemental control of supplemental control of the supplemental control of supplemental control of the supplemental control of suppleme	S 290	All residents have the potential to be affected. The emergency food storage location moved to the dry storage room in the kitchen on 03/18/2025. The emergency food order was recon 03/21/25. Inventory was comple 03/21/25. Inventory was audited to Emergency Three-Day Meal Plan of 03/21/25 to meet planned menus for days. ED or designee will educate FANS Manager on October 2017 Food Storage policy by 03/23/25. ED or designee will audit emergency storage to meet planned menus for is in inventory, food storage areas clean at all times, packaged food, of foods or food items stored are kept and dry, food products are used will year unless the manufacturer's expedite.	on was he seived sted on the menu or 3 cy food 3 days are kept canned clean thin one	03/28/25	

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			COMPLETED	
		10620	B. WING		02/2	7/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	611 E 2ND	DRESS, CITY, ST. AVE AU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
\$ 290	the emergency food s *There was a variety of popcorn, green bed canned chili. *He recently discarde food supply because *He was aware that it supply was not suffici meal plan. *He had an inventory updated. *The facility policy was more than one yearMuch of their current at least four years. *He was waiting on fu food ordering guide s emergency food supply. 2. Observation on 2/2 storage room reveale present: *One case (36 bags) Pop" popcorn with a best by sticker indicated it was *Six cans (48oz (ound in broth with a best by sticker indicated it was *Six cans (50oz each with a best if used by *Twelve cans (12oz edelivery date of 11/15 used by" date provide *Ten cans (50oz each with a best by 2/24/24/24/24/24/24/24/24/24/24/24/24/24	dust, dirt, and cobwebs on supply. of foods like individual bags ans, canned tuna, and d most of the emergency it was expired. he current emergency food ent for their emergency sheet, but it was not s to keep canned foods no supply had been there for anding to "open up" in the o he could replenish the oly. 17/25 at 8:49 a.m. in the d the following foods were of single serving "Skinny best by date of 6/19/23. Des) each) of pulled chicken of date of 9/7/24. The delivery s delivered on 11/15/22. Of chicken noodle soup date of 9/12/24. There was no "best if ed by the manufacturer. Of of garden vegetable soup	\$ 290	is different, the manufacturer's exp date when available is the use by unopened items. The audit will be completed weekly times 1 month a monthly times 2 months. The ED of designee will bring the results of the audits to the monthly QAPI meeting further review and recommendation continue or discontinue the audits.	and or nese ng for	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		10620	B. WING	B. WNG		7/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY, STA	ΓE, ZIP CODE		
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R 611 E 2N	D AVE EAU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		RECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
\$ 290	best by date of 1/17/2 11/22/22. *Twenty-four cans (#1 with a best by date of 1/15/22. *Six cans (#10 size ca delivered on 1/15/22. by" date provided by t *Fifty individual packa breakfast powdered d of 10/17/23. It was de *Twenty-four cartons (apple juice. Twelve of 1/7/24" date, and the e "use by 1/30/24" date, were delivered on 5/3 3. Review of the provi Storage policy reveale *"Policy Statement: Formaintained in a clean, environment." *"Procedure: -1. Food storage area -2Packaged food, items stored are kept e6. Food products a unless the manufactur different11. The manufactur different11. The manufactur different11. The manufactur different11. The manufactur available, is the use by 4. Review of the provi Meal Plan revealed: *"Policy Statement: Th Department stocks em residents and staff for	4. It was delivered on 10 size cans) of beef stew 9/22/24. It was delivered on ans) of sweet peas that was There was no "best if used the manufacturer. ges of Carnation instant rink mix with a best by date livered on 11/15/22. (46 fluid ounces each) of the cartons had a "use by other twelve cartons had a . All twenty-four cartons 0/23. der's October 2017 Food ed: cod storage areas are safe, and sanitary s are kept clean at all times. canned foods, or food clean and dry. re used within one year rer's expiration date is rer's expiration date, when y date for unopened items. der's July 2017 Emergency the Dietary Services the process the proces	\$ 290			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		10620	B. WNG	B. WING		7/2025
V	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	611 E 2ND	RESS, CITY, STAT	re, zip code		
RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER FLANDRE			AU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 290	*Day 1 breakfast considuce, 1/2 cup of cannocereal, 1 breakfast babreakfast drink, and 1 -The emergency food canned fruit. There was bars in the main dry s *Day 1 lunch consisted green beans, 1 slice is cup canned fruit, and and and fruit, pudding the Carnation instant apple juice). There was storage area. *Day 1 supper consist chicken salad sandwicerackers, 1 cookie, arathe emergency food other ingredients to make a salad. There was breamlik in other storage at 2 breakfast consisted with 10z of peal and 1 cup of milkThe emergency food canned fruit, peanut is *Day 2 lunch consisted cup "3 bean salad," cookie, and 1 cup drinate and 1 cup drinate and 1 cup drinate and 1 cup drinate and 1 cup milkThe emergency food pudding, the drink mister salad." *Day 2 supper consisted tuna salad sandwice and 1 cup milkThe emergency food canned fruit, supper consisted tuna salad sandwice and 1 cup milk.	sisted of 1/2 cup of fruit ed fruit, 3/4 cup of dry ar, 1 cup of Carnation instant cup of milk. supply did not contain as dry cereal and breakfast storage area. ad of 6oz ravioli, 1/2 cup bread, 1/2 cup pudding, 1/2 1 cup drink mix. supply did not contain or the drink mix (other than breakfast drink mix and as bread in the main dry sted of 6oz vegetable soup, a ch, 1/2 cup pea salad, ad 1 cup milk. supply did not contain the brake chicken salad and pea ad, crackers, cookies, and areas. sisted of 1/2 cup fruit juice, 3/4 cup dry cereal, 1 slice of anut butter and a jelly packet, supply did not contain butter, and jelly. ad of 1 cup beef stew, 1/2 brackers, 1/2 cup pudding, 1 brack mix. supply did not contain brack of 6oz Minestrone soup, h, crackers, 1/2 canned fruit, supply did not contain and fruit, or the other	S 290			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED		
		10620	B. WING		02/27/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R 611 E 2ND FLANDRE	AVE AU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 290	*Day 3 breakfast cons 1/2 cup canned fruit, 3 breakfast bar, 1 cup of breakfast drink, and 1 -The emergency food canned fruit. There we bars in the main dry s *Day 3 lunch consiste canned carrots, crack 1/2 cup pudding, and -The emergency food carrots, fruit, pudding, *Day 3 supper consist soup, a peanut butter vegetable juice, crack milk.	sisted of 1/2 cup fruit juice, 3/4 cup dry cereal, 1 of Carnation instant cup of milk. supply did not contain as dry cereal and breakfast torage area. d of 3/4 cup chili, 1/2 cup ers, 1/2 cup canned fruit, 1 cup drink mix. supply did not contain or the drink mix. ted of 6oz chicken noodle and jelly sandwich, 1/2 cup ers, 1 cookie, and 1 cup of	S 290			
S 296	who is responsible to shall direct the dieteric The dietary manager (1) Be a certified dieta (2) Be a certified food (3) Have a similar nat service management certifying body; or (4) Have an associate service management accredited institution of course of study in food management. Any dietary manager of the shall be	full-time dietary manager the administrator and who c services. must: ary manager; d service manager; tional certification for food and safety from a national	S 296	All residents have the potential to be affected. A Certified Dietary Manager was hi 03/19/25. The Certified Dietary Manager vas feervSafe certified. One cook enroll ServSafe Food Manager certification 03/19/25. An additional cook comples vas feer Food Manager certification 20/25. The ED or designee will audit Servate Certifications for dietary department weekly times 1 month and monthly months. The ED or designee will brithese results to the monthly QAPI refor further review and recommendate continue or discontinue audits.	red on nager is ed in on on eted on 03/ Safe it times 2 ing meeting	03/28/25

(X3) DATE SURVEY

South Dakota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLE	ETED
		10620	B. WING		02/2	7/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
D1) (ED) ((E	WILEALTHOADE OFNITE	611 E 2ND	AVE			
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	FLANDREA	U, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 296	of the qualifications, a qualifications within e dietary manager and possess a current cer Manager Food Protect various retailers, the Professional's Sanitat Association of Nutritic Professionals, or an east determined by the seeking ServSafe rect to take the national extra therapeutic dietary manager service to ensure that therapeutic dietary manager service and each resident with assessment, and revipolicies and procedur. The facility shall have meet the dietetic need provide dietetic service hours each day. This Administrative Research day.	necessary to achieve one and achieve the ighteen months of hire. The at least one cook shall tificate from a ServSafe ction Program offered by Certified Food Protection tion Course offered by the on and Foodservice equivalent training program department. Individuals certification are only required examination. shall monitor the dietetic at the nutritional and eds for each resident are mager is not a dietitian, the edicitian consultations y. The dietitian shall assess the nutritional status problems identified in the ew and revise dietetic residents and ces for a minimum of twelve tule of South Dakota is not ew and interview, the cure that the dietary manager is was ServSafe certified.	S 296			
		at least one cook were 5, the current ServSafe				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		10620	B. WING	t	02/27/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R 611 E 2ND	ORESS, CITY, ST AVE AU, SD 57028	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLET	E
S 296	certificate for dietary r 2. Interview on 2/27/2 nutrition services (FAI dietary manager L wa that facility as of 2/26/ 3. Interview on 2/27/2 executive director I re *He confirmed that the staff who was ServSa manager LHe confirmed that die his employment on 2// *No other employee ir earned their ServSafe 44:73:07:16 Required	nanager L was provided. 5 at 9:23 a.m. with food and NS) cook Q revealed that s no longer employed at 25. 5 at 9:56 a.m. with vealed: e only dietary department fe certified was dietary etary manager L terminated 26/25.	S 296	All residents have the potential to b affected.	e 03/28/2	25
	ongoing inservice train providing dietary and Training must be combine and annually for a personnel. The training subjects: (1) Food safety; (2) Handwashing; (3) Food handling and (4) Food-borne illness; (5) Serving and distrill (6) Leftover food handler (7) Time and tempera preparation and service (8) Nutrition and hydress (9) Sanitation requiress.	ning for all personnel food-handling services. pleted within thirty days of all dietary or food-handling g must include the following d preparation techniques; ses; pution procedures; dling policies; ature controls for food se; ation; and		The VP of Food & Nutritional Service ducated FANS Manager on FANS Employee Orientation, Education, a Training policy on 03/19/2025. ED or designee will educate all FAN personnel on the following subjects (1) Food safety; (2) Handwashing; (3) Food handling and preparation techniques; (4) Food-borne illnesses; (5) Serving and distribution proced (6) Leftover food handling policies; (7) Time and temperature controls preparation and service; (8) Nutrition and hydration; and (9) Sanitation requirements. (contin	ures;	

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLE	ETED
		10620	B. WING		02/2	7/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R 611 E 2ND A				
			U, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 301	interview, orientation review, the provider fa *Annual training had be required topics for two reviewed (M and Q). *All the required dieta provided for three of femployees (N, O, and Findings include: 1. Review of food and aide M's employee training was hired on 9/20. *There was no record training on the required. 2. Review of FANS confile revealed: *She was hired on 7/20. *All required annual tracompleted on 3/8/24 of "Foodborne Illnesses indicating she had be illnesses in 2024.	poloyee training review, materials review, and policy ailed to ensure: peen completed on the poof five dietary employees ary training topics had been give sampled dietary at P). If nutrition services (FANS) paining file revealed: 7/22. It that he had completed annual topics for 2024. Pook Q's employee training araining topics were except for the topic of the retrained on foodborne.	S 301	(cont from page 12) ED or designee will conduct auditir monitoring of the areas identified a weekly times 1 month and monthly months. The ED or designee will ta results of these audits to the month committee for review and recomme to continue or discontinue the audit	bove times 2 ake the aly QAPI endation	
	revealed: *She was hired on 1/	de N's employee training file 10/24. on training topics were				
	completed on 3/10/24 "Foodborne Illnesses.	except for the topic of "There was no record en trained on foodborne				
	file revealed: *They were hired on ' *All required orientation	ook O's employee training 1/18/24. on training topics were 4 and 1/19/24, except for the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
					1	
		10620	B. WING		02/27/2025	
NAME OF D	DOVIDED OD SUDDI JED		DEEC CITY OT	TE 7/D 00DE		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA	RIE, ZIP CODE		
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R 611 E 2ND	AVE AU, SD 57028			
07.0.15	CLIMANA DV CT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		DDOWDEDIO DI ANI OF CODEFOTIO		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 301	Continued From page	÷ 13	S 301			
	topic of "Foodborne Illnesses." There was no record indicating they were trained on foodborne illnesses. 5. Review of FANS aide P's employee training file revealed: *She was hired on 6/5/24. *All required orientation training topics were completed on 6/7/24 and 6/8/24, except for the topic of "Foodborne Illnesses." There was no record indicating she was trained on foodborne illnesses.					
	6. Interview on 2/26/25 at 2:50 p.m. with registered nurse consultant C revealed: *She could not indicate which training topic contained education on foodborne illnesses. *She indicated the dietary manager had said that he did not know the education topics were required annually.					
	7. Review of the provider's November 2016 FANS Employee Orientation, Education, and Training policy revealed: *"Policy Statement: The FANS Manager or designee trains new FANS employees on FANS Department functions." *"Procedure: -1. The FANS Manager or designee completes the 'Dietary Employee Orientation Checklist' for each dietary employee. -2. Regularly scheduled education is provided to support ongoing competence in					
	procedures and insen- may be further supple industry accepted star	s company policies and vices. Education material emented with utilization of andard of practice resources. performance review is				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		10620	B. WING			2/27/2025	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EW HEALTHCARE CENTE	611 E 2N	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE ND AVE REAU, SD 57028	E, ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 301	competencies are cor address areas of impr individual performance 8. Review of the provi Employee Orientation	npleted as needed to overnent identified through	S 301				